T FMagfE A

B F

R 711 S 1
AT R R o, 5
CEBHEER e, 9
R R e, 1
CEHAFIEENEEE . 13
CEBIERE s 15
CEBNEER e 19

CEMIEER e 2]

BT S O X
HITVRE e 27
N % 3 29
B R e 31
R R e 33
CEBEER o 37
AR R 39

B O X |
CHEHNEER ... e,
SRR E 57
AEFIEREE (BEDERER) . 58

WoRIERRE 69

CBIEEE s T

Y BEBRFFEEFR s 73

AAL
AA2.
AA3.
AA4.
AAS.
AAG.

Sp.

MEBEE ... 75
S O -
MEBRE . 83
B B B e 85
BABEER e 91
=5 R 1.

AR ERE—YEE . 101
CBIEARE et 104

m O O o >

Notes for using this parts book

CONTENTS

. Machine body ...

. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ..................

. Upper shaft mechanism ...

. Zigzag mechanism ........................ OO UP ORI TOTRP "

. Needle bar rocking mechanism ... 13
. Presser foot mechanism ... 15
. Presser foot mechamsm ............... RO 19
. Presser foot mechanism ... 21

- Feed mechanism ... 23
- Cutter mechanism ... 27
. Lower shaft mechanism ... . ... .. 29
. Loopermechanism ... 31

. Double chain stitch {ooper mechanism ......................... 33
. Spreadermechanism ... 37
CLubrication 39
. Threading mechanism ..., 43
. Threading mechanism ... ... 47
. Threading mechanism ......................... TR 49
. Thread trimmer mechanism ... 51

. Thread trimmer mechanism ..., 53
. Upper thread trimmer mechanism ...... ... 55
. Control box mechanism ... 57
. Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB) ... 59
. Power switch mechanism ..................................... 61
. Alr pressure mechanism ... 63
. Air pressure mechanism ... 65
. Power supply equipment mechanism ... 67
. Operation panel mechanism ... 69
- Motormechanism ... 71
. Foot switch pedal mechanism ................................. 73
CAttachment set . 75
JAttachment sel 81

. Attachmentset ... OO U RSP PURTP P e 83

Attachment set ... . 85

CAttachment set o 91
CAttachment set 95



A . HLiKER4 / Machine body

68

6—@._

A. #LixER 4 / Machine body

SRS | EREFS [ HE EHBEE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5746001 HET T MAIN PLATE

2 CSA5747001 HEL 895 MAIN PLATE PACKING

3 C 062501216 4|42 4T M5%X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

4 CSA5749001 1| {4 REAR COVER

5 CSA5750001 1| 4R 22 B REAR COVER PACKING
16 C 062501216 5|42%T M5%12 SCREW PAN M5X12

7 CSA5751001 1lEsE BELT COVER

8 C0A4401606 419842 (E512E) M4X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
9 CSA5752201 1|KHEE BED BASE

10 CSA5753001 J|REpmER BED BASE CUSHION

11 CSA7556001 3|32t 4X6.5 SPACER 4X6.5

12 C060401216 3|42ET M4X12 SCREW BIND M4X12

13 C047502242 1348 AWS PIN SPRING ROLL AW5

14 C 158827009 4|EERHRE A BED BASE CUSHION, A

15 CS21728001 (4242 M6X80 BOLT M6X80

16 C 159458009 dligp e RUBBER SHEET

17 C 115947101 4[32@ 6.35 WASHER PLAIN 6.35

18 C 025060336 4| E2E L6 WASHER PLAIN L 6

19 C 021060106 419261 M6 NUT 1 M6

20 CSA5754001 ] GS SPRING

21 CSA5763001 1|GsE izt (S SUPPORT PLATE

22 CS55477001 2[4232 (FHH) M6X16 BOLT SOCKET {S/P WASHERIM6X16
23 €S35218101 1|asty F SUPPORT PIN, F :GS

24 C048080142 2|5 FHEE c8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
25 CSA5764001 tles Zigih GS SUPPORT SHAFT

26 C048080142 2|5 cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
27 C 154465001 1| i DUST OILER SUPPORT ASSY
28 C 114486002 1[0 3E OILER

29 C 062500816 2|48%T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

30 CSA5765101 16255 4F 5 HINGE LEVER SHAFT

31 C 014060836 1|EZEIZET M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) M6X8
32 CSA5766001 1|6 85 18 4m HINGE SUPPORT SHAFT

33 C014060836 1| Bl 92T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) M6X8
34 CSA5791101 HEE 2 E3: HEAD SUPPORT LEVER

35 CSA5792001 138% A SPRING TWIST A

36 CSA5802001 2|82%5 B HINGE B

37 C014060836 2|EEIEET MEX8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
38 CSA7044001 2| R B BED HINGE SHAFT

39 C014060836 2|EE4R4T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) M6X8
40 CSA5803001 1$¢18 M2 NEEDLE GUIDE COVER

41 C 062400816 414247 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

42 CSA5804001 Ubidit: FINGER GUARD

43 CS35221101 2|ERHEET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

44 C 021400206 2|7 RIRE M4 NUT 2 M4

45 C 107017001 2138w WAVE WASHER

46 C028040246 2 HIBE 2-4 WASKER SPRING 2-4

47 CSA5805001 1EH% BED COVER

48 C004401003 2|824T M4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10

49 CS58636001 1[92 (%512 0) M8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
50 C 104833001 BEE 4.3 RUBBER CAP. 4.3

51 C 104833001 21 EXE 4.3 RUBBER CAP. 4.3

52 CS32263001 1R EE 8.5 RUBBER CAP. 8.5

63 C832263001 2118 %E 8.5 RUBBER CAP. 8.5

54 CS32263001 M8 EE 8.5 RUBBER CAP. 8.5

55 C 104821001 2| EX 10.5 RUBBER CAP. 10.5

56 C 150756000 2|1 E 18.5 RUBBER CAP. 18.5

57 C 150756000 4B ZE 18.5 RUBBER CAP. 185

58 C 150756000 14 EXE 18.5 RUBBER CAP. 18.5

59 C 150756000 1B EE 18.5 RUBBER CAP. 18.5
160 C 158882001 4B E 22 RUBBER CAP. 22

61 CSA5810001 HEE 23.5 RUBBER CAP 23.5
|62 CSA5811001 148 EE 38.5 RUBBER CAP 38.5




A . ¥LIKER S / Machine body

68
69

6—&

~

N

A. HLixER4 / Machine body

SRE| ERHEFS |8E ZHHERIR NAME OF PARTS RM

63 CSA5819001 TR E RUBBER CAP

64 CSA5820001 1|&% CORD BUSH

65 CSA5821001 U Z-WINDOW COVER

66 CS35221101 T EX42 €T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

67 C 107017001 1%L WAVE WASHER
<BFHEUIN> <Except for Japan>

|68 CSA0793001 TREFTERE (R /E) LABEL. CAUTION CHN/ENG
<BAFTHZE> <For Japan only>

169 CSA0792001 11ETBFRE(H / H) LABEL, CAUTION JPN/ENG

70 CS36924001 B|& EHrid INJURY MARK

71 CS37060001 4|3EHiRid LABEL. GROUNDING




B . §#F- BEEZ 4T3 B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

B. #H#F - BLEk#T 35 & / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

SBsS| THHFS (8B THHEB NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA5936001 T[ERFER SE Y CRANK ROD UNIT

2 CSA5570001 2|4 60822 BALL BEARING 60822

3 CSA6652001 1|5H4F gh R NEEDLE BAR CRANK

4 C 145465001 1[424T SM3.57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L

5 CSAB653001 1|78k 8X10D SLIDE BLOCK 8X10D

6 CSAB654101 1|82 &M@ D SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE D

7 C018401036 5[4242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

8 CSAB655001 BRGE F SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F

9 € 018401036 44212 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

10 CS35332001 2|t fE NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

11 CS59242001 2|EEEET NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

12 CSAB656001 2|8 @ 8X21%1.5 WASHER 8X21X1.5

13 CSAB657001 1§H4F4E 4% L NEEDLE BAR ASSY L

15 CSAB659001 1[$t#%0 s NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER §

16 C841310101 &S m A NEEDLE GUIDE, A

17 CS41251101 E&E A NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE. A

18 C 141514002 1[EZ42 €T SM3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

19 €S35118101 1[iE B8 5% TENSION SPRING

20 C 140553102 1|EEIRET SM3. 18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
<BF-00> <For -00>

21 CSA4857016 1|#1l¢t DOX558-NY2 (#18) NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#16)
<BF-01> <For-01>

21 CSA4857014 1[4+ DOX558-NY2 (#14) NEEDLE. DO x 558-NY2 (#14)
<BF-02> <For 02>

21 CSA4857018 1415t DOX558-NY2 {#18) NEEDLE. DO x 558-NY2 (#18)
<BF-00> <For -00>

21 CS835133016 1|#1§t DOX558 (#16) NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#16)
<BF-01> <For-01>

21 CS35133014 1[#1%+ DOX558 (#14) NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#14)
<BF-02> <For -02>

21 CS35133018 141§t DOX558 (#18) NEEDLE. DO x 558 (#18)

22 CSA5830001 e FMEHRN U NEEDLE BAR BUSH U ASSY

26 CSA5833001 EHTHEZERE NEEDLE BAR BUSH HOLDER BASE C

27 C018402036 3|48 M4x20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20

28 CSA5834001 15$H1BK & ZIGZAG HORIZON LINK

29 CSA5835001 e FZ 208 NEEDLE BAR BLOCK BRACKET ASSY

31 CS$59242001 1B E 25T NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

32 CS35113001 1$HFEE NEEDLE BAR BLOCK COLLAR

34 CSA5837001 T$r e B A S NEEDLE BAR GUAND BLOCK ASSY

35 CSA7609001 UE3 =1 PULLEY FLANGE

36 CS06696004 4[424T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

37 CSA5307001 6t FEmEE NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR

38 C 014400532 24257 M4x5 SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) M4X5

39 CS35137001 218t S m NEEDLE BAR GUIDE

40 CS35136001 2|38 % NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING

41 CSA5308001 2|43 S B HIFH NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE

42 C062300616 2[42$T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

43 CSA53919001 2|4hi% 68052ZNR BALL BEARING 6805ZZNR

44 CSA5520001 1R IEE NEEDLE BAR GUARD NUT

45 CS59242001 1B &84T NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

46 CSA5323001 e EE GEAR NUT COVER

47 CSA7531001 BT S AN THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER UNIT

50 CSA5843001 1[;m% 2x2 WICK 2X2

51 CSA5849001 1| % OIL TUBE

52 C 228475000 1Bk 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

53 CS25328001 1];h%s FELT

54 CSA5850001 ;5% ROLLER

55 CSA5865001 1[:BE 5 ROLLER SHAFT

56 C012500536 T|98$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M5X5

57 CSA5842001 HE2=10)] THREAD GUIDE




B . §t#F - B 4T3 B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

B. #t4T - #k4%4T % & / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

S| SMARS | HE T a8 AR NAME OF PARTS R
58 CSA5880001 1| B 230 THREAD TAKE-UP L SUPPORT SHAFT

59 C014060636 1|ElE4EET MEXS SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

60 C SA5889001 1| 4T3 22 NEEDLE BAR GUARD

61 C 018400636 2|24 M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6




C . L3h¥% B / Upper shaft mechanism

C. LiR%% & / Upper shaft mechanism

2RSS THHFS |8R T A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5890001 1| L%k UPPER SHAFT
2 CSA5893001 1| L4 gl 4 UPPER SHAFT CRANK
3 CSA5571001 1(3h7%& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR
4 CS23651001 4|BEFEIEET MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 CS25235001 1|42¢T M8 SCREW M8
6 CSA5897001 13208 34x42 SPACER 34x42
7 CSAB661001 1N FEHEE BALANCE COLLAR
8 CSA5572001 1|5d7& 600422 BALL BEARING 600427
9 CS23651001 21E E4ZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSAB662001 1|45 As HYPOID GEAR ASSY
11 CS23651001 A|E EHEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 CSA5573001 1|47 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR
13 CSA5564001 1HEAEE BEARING COLLAR
14 CS23651001 2| B E9R%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 CSA6667001 1|5h7% 630422 BALL BEARING 630422
16 CSA5564001 1REE BEARING COLLAR
17 CS23651001 2{E E4EET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 CSA5549001 1\ EEFran TIMING PULLEY ASSY
19 CS23651001 2| B E4ZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C 048520242 17,4 ® cs52 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C52
21 CSAB668001 1|54 ORTHOGONAL SHAFT
22 CSA6669001 1|%47% 6202DDUNR BALL BEARING 6202DDUNR
23 CSA6671001 1| BT % CAM ROLLER TAKE-UP
24 CS23651001 2|EEYZ T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 CSAB6673001 1|$HE N ZIGZAG CAM
26 CS23651001 2|EE4B$T M6X6 SET SCREW SQCKET (FT) M6X8
27 CSA6674001 1|47 6002ZZNR BALL BEARING 60022ZNR
28 C048150142 15 A#EME c1s RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
29 CSA4629001 1| b PULLEY BASE
30 CS23651001 2|EE5R%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 CSAB676001 1| F48 PULLEY
32 C 062401016 3I4EET MaX10 SCREW PAN M4X10
33 CSA5158101 31E L4 WASHER PLAIN L 4

10




D . $HE$ B / Zigzag mechanism

D. $HE% & / Zigzag mechanism

1

28BS FRAFS |HE THEBIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB677001 1128 EH ZIGZAG UNIT

2 CSA6678001 1EHEX AN ZIGZAG FORK ASSY

7 C SAB682001 1 $HBEFFEY ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
8 CSA6684001 1(ER124T M6 SHOULDER SCREW M6

9 CSAB685001 1|30 3k 42 42 ZIGZAG CRANK SCREW

10 C 021060106 2|42 8 M6 NUT 1 M6

11 CSAB686001 1|12 8RR ZIGZAG CRANK

12 C 155559001 1| 1o E WASHER PLAIN

13 CS35251101 1128 M6 NUT M6

14 CSAB687001 1|2 5l ZIGZAG FORK SUPPORT SHAFT
15 C012061036 1[92 4T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
16 CSAB688001 AR A S N-POSITION CONTROL PLATE ASSY
17 CS35252001 1 ¢HRBLU Z-ECCENTRIC PIN

18 CSAB691001 1|$HBIR2H4F ZIGZAG DRIVING LEVER

19 C018061636 1[4242 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

20 CSA6692001 1|88 E SPACER

21 CSAB693001 UkiE: 30k ZIGZAG COAXIAL ROCK SHAFT
22 C 012500536 2|42 T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 C 156482000 1BEE 4 CAP 4

24 CSA6694001 1|¢tiERs ZIGZAG LEVER

25 CS35332001 1§40 i NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

26 C018301236 118848 M3X12 BOLT SOCKET M3X12

12




E  §#FiE514 & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

E. $t1Ti%2571 % & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

13

£BE| THEFS | 4E B4 B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB542001 1|Bkih DikEH R PULSE MOTOR ASSY R
2 C J03663001 1@EBRE 13X20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20
3 C $55487001 44252 (FFE M) 5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIM5X16
4 CSAB695001 1iEmelEsE M THETA M PULLEY ASSY
5 € 012060636 2|42 5T MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 C$35284101 13 A% TENSION PULLEY
8 CSA5574001 1|5#%& 600022 BALL BEARING 600022
9 € 048260242 2|1FL A c26 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C26
10 CSA5552001 1|5 H T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY
11 C048100142 118 AEE c10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
12 CS55481001 28242 (RE) MAX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIM4X12
13 CSAB699001 1= sHi5sh B o DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT ASSY
14 CSAB702001 1|47k 620122 BALL BEARING 620122
15 €048320242 1|7LAEE ca2 RETAINING RING INTERNAL €32
16 CSAB8703001 1|42 SET SCREW COLLAR
17 C 012060636 2|485T M6X6 SET SCREW SQCKET (FT) M6X6
18 CSA6704001 1 DiEEL MOTOR STOPPER
19 C018061236 2|48+ M6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
20 CSAB8705001 1|47& 60012ZNR BALL BEARING 6001ZZNR
21 CSA6707001 1|24k hicHS U V-PULLEY T-PULLEY U ASSY
22 C018401636 14242 M4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
24 CSAB711001 13k hee v TENSION PULLEY U
25 CSA5574001 1|44 600022 BALL BEARING 600022
26 C048260242 2|1FLAEME c26 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C26
27 CSA5552001 HEZE: T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY
28 C048100142 1|4 AR c10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
29 CS55481001 29282 (FHRRE) MaX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
30 CSAB712001 1|TH# 580-5GT T BELT 580-5GT
31 CSAB713001 1|THE% 810-56T T BELT 810-5GT
32 CSA6714001 1R HEE 32.5 RUBBER CAP 32,5
14




F1 . [EMBI3EE / Presser foot mechanism

67

L
4 - 46
%245

105§

0 104
04—@3

107 |
L

B
(;\J/DWW 111 Z?jhos

\

I'\L | 13%\'.&16
o @—16

. I
") __
14 |

\'\I‘L 12 :[:15 Iig
& \

F1. B3 & / Presser foot mechanism

15

5RBS| EHHFS | BB FRHEBIR NAME OF PARTS RM
<AF-00. -01F-02> <For -00, -01 & -02>

1 CSA5690001 EEE FEED BAR

2 CSA5677001 FIFETESE L OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY L

3 CSA7176001 ¥ &R FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

4 C 102630001 HATIE KRR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

5 CSA5557001 E ROCKER LEVER

6 CSAS5579001 FTAHIEEFAYE L OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY L

7 C 109763002 BE WASHER

8 C 048050342 4@ E5 RETAINING RING E5

9 CSA56878001 FTHEFEHE R OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY R

10 CSA7176001 ¥ &S AR FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

11 C 102630001 $HTIE LB R NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

12 CSA5557001 AT ROCKER LEVER

13 CSA5578001
14 C 109763002
15 C 048050342
16 CSA7527001
17 CS35429101
18 CSAS5583001
19 C026040236
20 C062400816
21 C062301016
22 CS34968000
23 CS35328001
24 C834869001
25 C048030342
26 CSA5584001
27 C048050142
28 CS35239101
29 €S35240001
30 C018501236
31 CSA5582001
32 C062501202
34 CS35350000
35 C853488000
36 CS13955000
37 CSA5558001
38 CS835457001
40 CS35350000
41 CS53488000
42 C813955000
43 CSA5558001
44 CS35458001
45 CS35305001
46 C 048030342
47 CS835304001
48 C014400532
49 CS35456101
50 CSA5675001

51 CSA5676001
52 CS06696004
53 CS35327001
54 C017401616

55 C021400202
56 C 062400816
57 €028040242
58 CS$12004000
59 CS02460001
60 CSA5692001
61 CS12004000
62 CS02460001
63 CSA5691001
64 C012500536

NN =220 PR BRADBIMNNNOCONPNNBAEN- A a0 aa aNNPNPNPNNPNNAENNNNNNMNNONN 222 A

FTAEEHTAEE R
B®E

4@ ES
EX42%T M5
3K

ENMR
TRE M4
12T M4x8
$2§T M3X10
25 M3
EfLH
SELEFEH B
M E3
SRR
MMM cs
TE BT 5
EMIF B
1242 MSX12
JEMIBEzh 4+
$2$T M5X12
SEL 16X10
#Ek

HE %
SELEF
MR L
SEL 16X10
Ek

NER=E
SELERF
WL R
SELEFH
48 E3
RELE 5T
3257 MAX5
W

SwItE A
SEiR B
1257 M3X6
SEE
1242 M4X16
NAgE M
$25T M4X8
I 2-4
FK14mE
HMAEE c19
Y R

s AR HES
WMAEE c19
Y& 6144
$2§T MSX5

OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY R
WASHER

RETAINING RING ES
SHOULDER SCREW M5
EXTENSION SPRING

STOPPER PLATE OPENING
WASHER PLAIN M 4

SCREW PAN M4X8

SCREW PAN M3X10

SPEED NUT M3

STOPPER PLATE

ROD PIN. B :.CYLINDER
RETAINING RING E3

CYLINDER SCREW

RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

CLAMP LEVER, B

BOLT SOCKET M5X12

CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
SCREW PAN M5X12

CYLINDER 16X10

JOINT

AIR BOLSTER

CLAMP CYLINDER ROD
SPRING HOOK, L

CYLINDER 16X10

JOINT

AIR BOLSTER

CLAMP CYLINDER ROD
SPRING HOOK, R

CYLINDER ROD PIN

RETAINING RING E3

CLAMP CYLINDER SUPPORT
SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5
SPRING

GUIDE PLATE A

GUIDE PLATE B

SCREW, FLAT M3X6

OPENING CYLINDER STOPPER
BOLT M4X16

NUT 2 M4

SCREW PAN M4X8

WASHER SPRING 2-4

LINEAR BUSH

RETAINING RING. EXTERNAL C18
Y BEARING

LINEAR BUSH

RETAINING RING. EXTERNAL C19
Y GUIDE SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

16




F1.EBIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

68
&2

')w—27

76

74

F1. EBI2 & / Presser foot mechanism

17

SRS | THRHEFES |HE TR RN NAME OF PARTS RM
65 CSA5681001 1|58 4%X2.5-24 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-24
66 CSA5682001 1ERE 4X2.5-23 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-23
67 CSA5683001 1ERE 4X2.5-15 AIR TUBE 4%2.5-15
68 CSA5684001 1|=SEE 4X2.5-16 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-16
69 CSA7973001 1=RE 4X2.5-21 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-21
70 CSA7974001 1ER/E 4X2.5-22 AR TUBE 4%2.5-22
71 CSA7975001 1|E=5% 4x2.5-18 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-18
72 CS12104000 1MEEEIEL Y4 UNION Y4
73 CS04557000 S|k PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
74 CSA5688101 1H8REE 4% L SPIRAL L
75 CSA5435001 1|3EM 4% 550 GROUND WIRE 550
76 C 052400606 1|9E5T (RM35) MAX6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
77 CSAB727001 2|4k PLATE PRESSER
78 CS35324201 2|F2A24T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
79 CS36345000 2@ WASHER. BENDING
<HF-0081-01> <For -00 & -01>
81 CSA7043001 1|SEIAH T 16X15 CYLINDER ASSY T 16X15
82 CSA1828001 2| % KQT04-M5 JOINT, KQ2T04-M5
83 CS34970001 1| SEIHF CYLINDER ROD OPENING
85 CSA7050001 1S58 L 16X15 CYLINDER ASSY L 16X15
86 CS11426000 2| M5 ELBOW UNION 4M5
87 CS34970001 1| SET#F CYLINDER ROD OPENING
<HF-018-02> <For-01 & -02>
89 CSAS5679001 1|SELBH B 16X30 CYLINDER ASSY B 16X30
90 CS12150000 2| %K M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW. M-5HL-4
N CSA6527001 1R 2R AN LOWER OFF SENSOR ASSY
92 £S$34914101 k152 T-TRIM. CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE
93 CS34913001 1\ SELFH THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER CLAW
94 C018400836 2|4248 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
05 CSA5680001 1=5E 4x2.5-19 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-19
96 CSA5561001 1=8E 4X2.5-20 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-20
<BF-01> <For -01>
a7 CSA7053001 1t G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER
98 CSA7054001 1|33 5k G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT
o9 C048050142 1[5 A4 c5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
100 C014400532 14247 M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5
101 CSA7555001 14385 FEED BAR PLATE SPRING
102 C062400816 2 (9247 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
<AF-02> <For -02>
81 CSA7043001 2|5 514B% T 16X15 CYLINDER ASSY T 16X15
82 CSA1828001 4|E1E % KQ2T04-M5 JOINT, KQ2T04-M5
83 CS34970001 2| RELHF CYLINDER ROD OPENING
103 CSAB719001 1|SELEH 10X15 CYLINDER ASSY 10X15
104 CS12150000 2|EIE L M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
105 CSA6720001 1[4 BVEM 5 X2 AUX CLAMP S HOLDER
106 CS35351001 1| = 45TH CYLINDER ROD
107 C062400816 2|42$T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
108 CSA6721001 1| RELAF 8 AUX CLAMP CONNECTING ROD ASSY
109 C025060236 1| F2E M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
110 C048060142 1(8h A4 co RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
111 CSA6726001 1| RELEH A CYLINDER ROD PIN
112 C 048030342 2|44 E3 RETAINING RING E3
113 CSA7131001 2|=8E 4X2.5-150 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-150
114 CSA7795001 2RBHRE QUICK EXHAUST
115 CSA7793001 2|i#% 4 SPEED CONTROLLER
118 CSA7976001 1=R¥E 4X2.5-25 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-25
117 CSA7977001 1=HRE 4X2.5-26 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-26
118 CSA7978001 2|ERE 4X2.5-27 AIR TUBE 4%2.5-27
18




F2 . [EBI3E & / Presser foot mechanism

F2. EMI% B / Presser foot mechanism

19

SRS FH#HFS | HR e EE NAME OF PARTS RM
<BF-00> <For -00>
1 CSA7079001 1| =R 2445 R3O WORK CLAMP PLATE R30 UNIT
2 CSA7080001 1/ ERBAH R WORK CLAMP PLATE R ASSY
4 CSA7082101 TEBMR A L30 WORK CLAMP PLATE L30 UNIT
5 CSA7083001 1| EHREH L WORK CLAMP PLATE L ASSY
7 CSA7149001 b PLATE SPRING
8 CS35326101 1[424T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
9 CSA7150101 1802 A THREAD TRIMMER A
10 CSA7151101 1|34 B THREAD TRIMMER B
11 CS35326101 1[484$T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
<BF-01> <For -01>
12 CSA7055001 1ER24EH RS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE RS30 UNIT
13 CSA7056001 1w EHABH RS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY
15 CS35330001 1E#HE R WORK CLAMP PLATE, R
16 CSA7060001 1R 2H M LS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE LS30 UNIT
17 CSA7061001 1|mIEREBHE LS WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY
20 CS35329001 1EHAE L WORK CLAMP PLATE, L
19 CS06696004 2|42%$T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
21 CS35315001 1| &tk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
22 CS35316001 1| MR R SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
23 € 060020416 2|9B5T M2X4 SCREW BIND M2Xx4
24 CSA5673001 1|$H#R R-42 NEEDLE PLATE R-42
25 CS06696004 2|424T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
26 CS39932101 1|/E%H R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP. R-30
27 CS$35236000 1320 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2
28 CS35235001 1|24 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
29 C 021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3
30 CSA5560001 UEI :Ed5E CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
31 C 062400816 2|48$T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
32 CSA5674001 1|3 S5k CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
33 € 048060142 2|15 M3EM ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
34 CSA5585001 1|4 R CLAMP LEVERR
35 C018501236 1[9242 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
36 CSA5576001 118 R CLAMP ARM R
37 C014400532 2|42 5T M4xX5 SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) M4x5
38 CSA7550001 1|#Fw#4R A CROTH GUIDE R
39 CS35326101 1[48%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
40 £S35315001 1|tk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
41 CS35316001 1| RBETER SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
42 C 060020416 2|48%T mM2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4
43 CSA5672001 1§17 L-42 NEEDLE PLATE L-42
44 CS39931101 1/£% L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP. L-30
45 C S35236000 138 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2
46 CS35235001 13222 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
47 C 021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3
48 CSA5560001 UEZ P d CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
49 C 062400816 2|485T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
50 CSA5674001 1| & Sk CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
51 048060142 2|44 4@ cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
52 CSA5671001 1|34 L CLAMP LEVER L
53 C018501236 1|42+ M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
54 CSA5577001 =8 L CLAMP ARM L
55 C014400532 2|42 4T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET {CP) M4X5
56 CSA7551001 1#mIEE L CROTH GUIDE L
57 CS835326101 14257 M3.5 SCREW M3.5
20




F3 . JEMI%E B / Presser foot mechanism

F3. EBI%E & / Presser foot mechanism

21

0B ERUFS | R BRHAW NAME OF PARTS RM
<BF-02: L2230> <For -02 : L2230>

1 CSA6728001 1EHE A Y R2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2230 UNIT

2 CSA6731001 1[4+ L2230R NEEDLE PLATE L 2230R

3 CSAB732001 1EFHHE R-JL2230 WORK CLAMP R-JL2230

4 CSA6738001 1| EMRAHE L2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE 12230 UNIT

5 CSA6739001 1#wEHAYE L WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY

6 CSA6741001 1)%H48 L2230L NEEDLE PLATE L 2230L

7 CSA6742001 T|EfM| L-JL2230 WORK CLAMP L-JL2230
<HF-02: Li826> <For-02: L1826>

8 CSA7187001 TEMIH LAY R1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1826 ASSY

9 CSA7105001 1|%t#8 L1826R NEEDLE PLATE L1826R

10 CSA7095001 1% EH R-JL1826 WORK CLAMP R-JL1828

11 CSA7186001 1|ERIAR LA L1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1826 ASSY

12 CSA6739001 NwEHAY JL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY

13 CSA7100001 1[5 L1826L NEEDLE PLATE L1826L

14 CSA7090001 1% B4 L-JL1826 WORK CLAMP L-JL1826

15 CSAB729001 1 fmEWREAE IR WORK CLAMP PLATE JR UNIT

17 CS35315001 1R OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

18 CS35316001 1| iR Ties SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

19 C060020416 2[82FT M2Xx4 SCREW BIND M2x4

20 CS06696004 2|42€T M3IX6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

21 CS35236000 182E 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

22 CS35235001 122248 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

23 C021300306 1186 M3 NUT 3 M3

24 CSA5560001 1| F A F R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

25 C062400816 2|42 €T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

26 CSA6733001 1S5 J CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT J

27 C048060142 2| BEE ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

28 CSA5585001 1| %4F R CLAMP LEVERR

29 C018501236 1[424¢ M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

30 CSAB734001 1|8 R-J CLAMP ARM R-J

31 C014400532 2|42 €T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

32 CSA7550001 E =T CROTH GUIDE R

33 CS35326101 14247 M3.5 SCREW M35

34 CSA6735001 154 BhERI%8 AUX CLAMP ARM

35 C048060142 1|50 P34 @ c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

36 CSA6736001 1|58 BN & B4T SUB AUX CLAMP WRIST

37 C018401036 118842 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

38 CS05356000 13k A BUTTON CLAMP. A

39 CSAB737001 1 EEHE AUX CLAMP TSWIST SPRING

41 CS35315001 1| mie OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

42 CS35316001 1| ARl SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

43 C060020416 2|42 4T M2X4 SCREW BIND M2X4

44 CS06696004 2|42§T M3IX6 SCREW. FLAT M3X6

45 CS35236000 1@ 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

46 CS35235001 1| Z o4 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

47 C021300306 1|48 6 M3 NUT 3 M3

48 CSA5560001 1A F R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

49 C062400816 2|42 4T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

50 CSA5674001 1| 3¢ & CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

51 C048060142 2|15 BB co RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

52 CSA5671001 1 £ L CLAMP LEVER L

53 C018501236 1824 M5%X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

54 CSA6743001 1|8 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J

55 C 014400532 2|92 T M4ax5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

56 CSA7551001 1|#F R L CROTH GUIDE L

57 CS35326101 14257 M3.5 SCREW M3.5
<3k W > <Option parts>

58 CSA7152001 1454 BVERIAT L SUPPORT WORK CLAMP ARM L

22




G.i%%H%¥SE / Feed mechanism

23

G. Z#H & 8 / Feed mechanism

39 012060636
40 CSAB6763001
41 CSA6764001
42 C 018400836
43 CSA6765001
44 C018501636
45 C018061636
46 CSAE766001
47 CSAB6767001
48 C018501436
49 CS12004000
50 CSA5562001
51 C062300416
52 CS55476001
53 CSAB768001
54 CSA6517001
55 CSAB6518001
56 CSA4197001
57 C012060636
58 C018401436
59 C026040136
60 CSAB769001
61 CSAB770001
62 C012060636
|63 CSA6771001

3257 M6X6
TR 320-5GT
EHER

1248 M4x8

YIR Bh5m 3 52
1242 M5X16
1248 M6X16
Yi#

Vil E 52

1242 M5X14
Bt E
EIR

1257 M3X4

1T () MeX12
XiZERE

B ikt X
BikiEE X
=Rk

19 $T MBX6
1248 M4AX14
FEE sS4
Xk 3 FE
=R

12 $T M6X6
iR 600122

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
T BELT 320-5GT

BELT HOLDER

BOLT SOCKET M4X8

Y DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT SOCKET M5X16

BOLT SOCKET M6X16

Y SHAFT

Y SHAFT HOLDER

BOLT SOCKET M5X14

LINEAR BUSH

BALL BEARING STOPPER
SCREW PAN M3X4

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIMGX12
X FEED ASSY

PULSE MOTOR ASSY X

MOTOR HARNESS X

FEED GEAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MoX6
BOLT SOCKET M4X14

WASHER PLAIN S 4

XMOTOR SUPPORT

IDLER GEAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
BALL BEARING 600122

SRS | THRHEFS | 4R T B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB6744001 1hEREE L FEED BAR COVER L
2 CSAB6745001 1MiZEH &% R FEED BAR COVERR
3 CSA8121001 TEREEEYE U FEED BAR COVER U ASSY
4 C 004401003 12(92 4T M4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
5 CSA6747001 TXiEmEHE S X FEED SHAFT HOLDER S
6 CSA6748001 1|XiE @S N X FEED SHAFT HOLDER N
7 CSAB6749001 2 xE & X RACK
8 C018501636 4(124% M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
8 CSAB750001 2|YiX#%H & o) 38 Y FEED GUIDE SHAFT
10 C012060636 4|42£T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MBX6
11 CSA6751101 1XEHSEH A X FEED GUIDE SHAFT A
12 CSA6752101 1XiX#H SO 8 X FEED GUIDE SHAFT B
13 C012080636 2[42$T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 C018401636 4424 MaxX16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
15 C025040136 4| FHBE S4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
16 CS35183000 A|EELHIME 12 LINEAR BUSH. 12
17 CSA5562001 4| BALL BEARING STOPPER
18 C 062300416 44247 M3ax4 SCREW PAN M3X4
19 CSA6753001 1|Yi&#HE % Y FEED ASSY
20 CSAB754001 (Vi 75 B RE Y FEED BASE
21 CSA6521001 1|8k BiAEH ¥ PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y
22 CSA6522001 13k v MOTOR HARNESS Y
23 C018401436 44842 MaX14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
24 C026040136 4| R 54 WASHER PLAIN S 4
25 CSAB755001 1|98 EEEE 20 DRIVING GEAR 20
26 C012060636 2|42 4T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X8
27 CSAB6756001 1| v5C B PE Y PULLEY SUPPORT
28 C3A6001001 2|4842 (E2 ) M5X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X20
29 CSAB757001 2lYRI S AN Y TIMING PULLEY ASSY
30 C012060636 4|42 $T MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 C 048160242 2|5 BHE c1e RETAINING RING INTERNAL C16
32 CSA6760001 1YFE#H R Y PULLEY SHAFT R
33 C530138001 2|ihRk 8 BALL BEARING MICRO 8
34 C018502536 1|48+ M5X25 BOLT SOCKET M5X25
35 C048080142 2|5 A s RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
36 CSA6761001 1\YFERH F Y PULLEY SHAFT F
37 C070688850 2|R¥EK4h% 68822 BALL BEARING RADIAL 68827
38 CSAB762001 1558 40 IDLER GEAR 40
2
1
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
]
y
’
2
4
4
1
2
4
2

24




G.

EHES / Feed mechanism

G. X% % 8 / Feed mechanism

\
!
I
|
l
!
|
|

25

SEBS| EHHEFS |UR FHE AW NAME OF PARTS RM
64 C 048280242 2{7LFB14E c28 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C28
65 CSA6772001 1|XZS 55 X IDLER GEAR SHAFT
66 C 018061636 314212 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
67 C J03663001 2)BBHRE 13%X20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20
68 C 048060342 1448 E6 RETAINING RING E6
70 C 008401204 219247 M4X12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
<HF-01> <For -01>
69 CSA5584001 1| RET4242 CYLINDER SCREW
26



H . #1713 & / Cutter mechanism

H. tJ1J1% & / Cutter mechanism

(o]
[}

N

43

27

ZRS| THHFS | B F BB NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA6773101 1\ SSER AN HAMMER BRACKET ASSY
6 CS35091101 14842 M5 KNOB SCREW M5
7 C 018401036 49842 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
8 CSAB776301 1A NEHEAH CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY
g CSAB6777001 1N T h{Esh CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT
10 CSA6778301 1N ERH BUSH C-SHAFT ASSY
13 CSAB781001 1| [E145% % £h GUIDE BLOCK
14 C018401236 2{4848 M4X12 BOLT SOCKET Mdx12
15 CSAB782001 1) T IEHF DRIVING SHAFT PRESSER
16 CSAB783001 1|3 EEH v SPRINNG HOOK PIN U
17 CSAB784001 108% SPRINNG EXTENSION
18 CSAB785001 138 4E8 0 SPRINNG HOOK PIN D
19 CSA6786001 2[4247 4 BOLT 4
20 021400206 2|% iz e me NUT 2 M4
21 C018061236 3[4242 Mex12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
22 C 081050870 1|08 S50 ORING S50
23 CSAB787001 140718 B¢ CUTTER ARM ASSY
25 CSAB789001 1|0 7144 C-SENSOR PIN
26 C 012500536 14247 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 CSA6790001 1N Bk C-ARM SLIDE BLOCK
28 CSA5563001 1N TI% 5 C-ARM PIN
29 C014060836 2|BIEIRET M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
30 CSA6791001 1417185 C-ARM SHAFT
31 C012061036 2{42%T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
32 CSAB792001 1| ZEEH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
33 CSAB793001 1| SET SCREW COLLAR
34 C014060836 2| B E125T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
35 CSAB794001 1|1 4F 28 4% CUTTER LEVER ASSY
36 CSAB795001 1IN EIEH CUTTER LINK
38 CSA5563001 1N 7% 88 C-ARM PIN
39 C 014500836 2{484T M5x8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8
40 C 014060836 2| B E4RET M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
41 CSA5563001 14078844 C-ARM PIN
42 CSA6797001 1D T #F 4 CUTTER REVER SRAFT
43 CSAG798001 11713 FhE BUSH C-LEVER SHAFT
44 C012061036 19247 M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
45 CSA6799001 1| SELZ 16 CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT
46 C014060836 2{EIEH2£T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CF) M6X8
<BAF-02> <For -02>
47 CSA6800001 1| S 5Ep R HAMMER SPACER
48 C014400536 14847 M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
49 CSAB801301 1N BESAN KNIFE BRACKET UNIT
52 C$35097101 1D R L KNIFE BLOCK HOLDER
53 C018501636 14242 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
54 CS835098000 -3 320k BLOCK STOPPER PLATE
56 C 062300416 14257 M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
56 C018501636 39242 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
57 CSA6804001 1|48 8 ECCENTRIC PIN
58 CSA6805001 1T BIE KNIFE GARBAGE JOINT
59 CSA6985001 UEER TUBE GUIDE
60 C062400816 119247 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
61 CSAB806001 14171 2.8X4.3-42 KNIFE 2.8X4.3-42
62 C*P. 102 et HAMMER
28




J. Fi#h# & / Lower shaft mechanism

J. 43 B / Lower shaft mechanism

29

SRS | EXR4HFES |§R TR 2 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB6807001 T4 LOWER SHAFT

3 CSAB809001 THTFR A LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY A
4 CSAB810001 TH#TFELE 8 LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY B
5 CSA5571001 K 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR

6 CS23651001 EIEYRET MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X6

7 C $S47270001 9242 (H IR ) MEX30 BOLT SOCKET {S/P WASHERIMEX30
8 CSA5573001 MR 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR

9 CSA5564001 MRKEBEE BEARING COLLAR

10 C823651001 ElE4Z4T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X6

11 CSAB812001 TR 375-56T T BELT 375-5GT

13 CSAB814001
14 CS23651001
15 C 104833001
16 CSA8815001
18 CSAB817001
19 CSA5570001
20 C048220242
21 €S550168001
22 CSAB819001
23 C012061036
25 CSA6821001
26 CSA5572001
27 C048200142
28 C018084036
29 CSAB822001
30 C062500816
31 CSA6823001
32 CSAB824001
33 CSAB825001
34 CSAB826001
35 CSA6827001
36 C228475000
37 C062400816
38 CS510243000
39 C0A4400806

A N0 SN A ) e = AN o NN 2 A N 2 BRANNWN A A e

THh N5
EIEL2ET M6X6
BEE 4.3
TR# 1115-5GT
cHEENG
thik 60822
FLAEE c22
EREE
33308

B2 T M6X10
KHRE

hk 600422
HAEE c20
124 MBX40
kY

9247 M5X8
ERE&RFEER
TiizEAH
TihE
TihE i A
ThhEH3E B
BE&E 1.9X80
8257 M4x8
FEEFE NK-3N
8242 (T2 E) MAX8DA

LOWER SHAFT CAM

SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) MGX6
RUBBER CAP. 4.3

TBELT 1115-5GT

IDLER PULLEY ASSY

BALL BEARING 60822
RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
COLLAR

IDLER PULLEY SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
TENSION PULLEY COLLER

BALL BEARING 600422
RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20
BOLT SOCKET M8X40

CAM COVER

SCREW PAN M5X8

LOWER THREADER LABEL
LOWER SHAFT COVER ASSY
LOWER SHAFT COVER

LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT A
LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT B
FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
SCREW PAN M4X8

CORD HOLDER. NK-3N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

30




K. &$t3 8 / Looper mechanism

K. BT§t3 & / Looper mechanism

31

SRS THHEFS | R ER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB828001 1| $T4F 44 LOOPER LEVER SHAFT

2 C 014500836 2[9847 Msxs SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8
4 CSAB829001 1|E $HTEY LOOPER LEVER ASSY

5 CSAB830001 1| Z 5T LOOPER LEVER

6 CSA6831001 2|45 6.35 SHAFT 6.35

7 C 012500536 2|424T Msx5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
8 CSA6834001 HES 1 LOOPER DRIVING PLATE

9 CSA6835001 1|8 2x2 WICK 2X2

10 CSA6836001 1|l 2x2 WICK 2X2

11 CSA5565001 1|05 OIL TUBE

12 CSAB837001 1HmEE A LOOPER TUBE CLAMP A

13 C 060300816 1|42£T M3X8 SCREW BIND M3x8

14 CSAB838001 1|4 3x3 WICK 3X3

15 CSAB839001 1| OIL TUBE

16 CSA6840001 1|HmEE B LOOPER TUBE CLAMP B

17 C 060300816 14847 M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8

18 CSA6832101 N THAREE LOWER SHAFT CAM COLLER
19 CSAB833001 1| TR ER LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT
20 CS12718000 138 CHEMICAL FELT

21 C014060632 1| B E8ZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

32




L. WER T $H3E B / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

L. WiEX L 1% B / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

<-00,-01>

44 —Q,

25
|

13 14 <l
Lo TR 12

<-00, -01 >

<-02> <-02 >
44 % .
s i
70
33

<334 / Option parts >

(o T o7

e 90

r

g/m@— 27

—u

24 23 </ %,@—28
.

_

33

SBS| EHNGFS |8E BRERF NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSAG841101 1|5 ¢TEEH 4 LOOPER BASE ASSY

2 C 018400636 2|4232 MAX6 BOLT SOCKET M4x6

3 C SA6844001 1 ELLE 4 INPUT PIN 4

4 CSA5571001 2|5h%& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 60042ZNR

5 CSA6845001 1\ &Y LOOPER PULLEY ASSY

6 C 062351615 114847 M3.5X16 SCREW PAN M3.5X16

7 CSAB848001 1= ¢8R sh4h LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT

8 CSAB849001 1|E IRz hINE A S LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY

10 C018301436 1(8842 M3X14 BOLT SOCKET M3X14

11 CSA6851001 1| X 4R %+ 5 SPREADER LINK SHAFT

12 CSAB852001 1 EHiEF XS LOOPER LINK CLAMP

13 C060401416 118847 Max14 SCREW BIND M4X14

14 C026040136 1B 84 WASHER PLAIN S 4

15 CSAB853001 1|LsBL S 5 LS SLIDE GUIDE

16 C004401003 242 $T M4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10

17 CSA7204101 1| SEHEFT R EH LOOPER LINK UNIT

19 CS52832000 1M FELT

20 CSA6857001 1 2x2 WICK 2X2

21 CSAB858001 2| Bl g4 LOOPER LINK FASTENING SCREW

23 CSAB859001 1| AREAT R & SPREADER LINK BASE

24 C060401016 142 $T MaX10 SCREW BIND M4X10

25 CSA6860001 1| AR MEEH SPREADER CAM LINK

26 CS35018001 1ORETEE CAM LINK COLLOR

27 CS35014001 1(ER925T M4 SHOULDER SCREW. M4

28 CS35019001 1| EZ9RET M4 SHOULDER SCREW. M4

29 CSA6861001 1 XE|IESHOR SPREADER DRIVING CAM

31 CSAB863001 T(LSHiFHEE LS HOLDER BASE

32 CSA6864001 2|38 % S oBET SPRING GUIDE SCREW

33 CSAB865001 1| Lg% HOLDER PRESSER SHAFT

34 C014060836 1|BIESRET M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8

35 C 012500536 1|82%T M5X%5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

36 CSA6866001 TINERAT R B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET

37 C062301016 18247 M3X10 SCREW PAN M3X10

38 C021300306 1|42 6 M3 NUT 3 M3

39 CSA6867001 AMETEES U THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
<BF-o08-01> <For -00 & -01>

40 CSA7064001 1Lz NE UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE

41 C060300416 14247 M3X4 SCREW BIND M3X4

42 CS35029001 1|Lz87] A UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A
<AF-02> <For -02>

43 CS837723101 11 E#7] B UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE. B

44 C 105288001 14247 sM2.38 SCREW SM2.38

45 CS35410001 11%% R LOOPER. R

46 CSA7547101 11 BEFLEE EYE LOOPER

47 CS35412101 11EXH R SPREADER. R

48 CS35413101 1MEX®K L SPREADER, L

49 CS35032101 2|42%T M2.6X5.5 SCREW. M2.6X5.5

50 CS35034001 1| XHEEH R SPREADER STOPPER. R

51 CS35033001 TREER L SPREADER STOPPER. L

52 CS35032101 2|42%T M2.6%X5.5 SCREW. M2.6X5.5
<BF-02> <For -02>

53 CS37724001 1|42%7 sM2.38 SCREW. SM2.38

54 CS47932001 1|426 SM2.38-56 NUT, SM2.38-56

34




L. WXL $t2 B / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

<-00,-01 >

44 —@,

_—a
-Q

<%k ¥% / Option parts >

Toe Tor
%88 %89
90

35

L. it E ¢4 E / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

BB FHHFS |YR ZHLERMNR NAME OF PARTS RM

55 C $35035101 1| X434 % R SPRING, TWIST R

56 € S35036101 T XHEH L SPRING, TWIST L

57 C SAB872001 13rEt U NEEDLE GUARD U

58 C 018300836 1[4%42 M3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8

59 C 025030136 1 F2E s3 WASHER PLAIN S 3
<HF-00> <For -00>

60 CSA7063001 %S m ¢ GIMP THREAD GUIDE C
<BF-01> <For-01>

61 CSA7578001 1S&SEHEHE C GIMP THREAD GUIDE C ASSY

60 CSA7063001 1S Mm ¢ GIMP THREAD GUIDE C

63 CSA7613001 1S EER GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

64 CSA7614001 AT GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

65 C 062300506 1424 M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

66 C 025030236 1| FERE M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

67 CSA7615001 1|%& 3 COLLAR 3
<HF-02> <For -02>

68 CSAB873001 1%k S mEHE c-J GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J ASSY

62 CSAB874001 1eESm -4 GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J

63 CSA7613001 1S & ER GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

64 CSA7614001 1A E GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

65 C 062300506 1(424T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

66 C025030236 ERE M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

67 CSA7615001 1I|BE 3 COLLAR 3

169 C060400516 T4R$T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

<BF-008-01> <For -00 & -01>

70 CSA7065001 T|$HFL3R 1.6 THROAT PLATE 1.6
<BF-02> <For -02>

70 C S37752001 1|$t7L48 1.8-) THROAT PLATE. 1.8-J

71 CS35326101 1|48$T M3.5 SCREW M35

72 CSAB875001 ks VERTICAL PIN

73 C 014300832 1(4847 M3x8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X8

74 CSAB876001 1B SR THREAD GUIDE PLATE

75 CSAB877001 EES COLLAR

76 CSAB878001 MLEEBESE L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT

77 C062402016 14247 M4X20 SCREW PAN M4X20

78 CSAB879001 138 E S M SPRING GUIDE SHAFT

79 C 021400316 175 A128 M4 NUT 3 M4

80 C SA6880001 NEZXALES THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

81 CSAB881001 2LERWHTIF L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT

82 C 060300816 1[424T M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8

83 C0A4300805 1[424¢ (FLE) M3IX8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
<BF-02> <For -02>

84 C 060300816 1|92 %7 M3x8 SCREW BIND M3X8

85 CS37725001 1EEES COMPRESSIONSPRING

91 CSA6868101 T|REERAYE J LOWER THREAD PRESSER J ASSY
<EBH> <Qption parts>

86 CSA7634101 11875t B EYE LOOPER. B

87 C$49078001 11&¢ L-8 LOOPER, L-S

88 CS$35472101 1% L8 SPREADER, LB

89 CS49079001 1|4 L-S SPREADER, L-S

90 CSA7546001 T$HFLAR 1.1 THROAT PLATE. 1.1

36




M . 453403 B / Spreader mechanism

M. 22635 B / Spreader mechanism

37

£Be| ERHFS |88 T4 B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB882001 1| AR AT 4h SPREADER LEVER SHAFT
2 C 014500836 2|825T M5X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8
3 CSAB883101 1| RIRATFEMS A SPREADER LEVER A ASSY
5 CSA6885001 1338 SPREADER LEVER FELT
6 CSA5565001 1| OIL TUBE
7 CSA6886001 1|ihek 2x2 WICK 2X2
8 CSAB887001 1B EH SPREADER TUBE CLAMP
9 C 228475000 2|8 E 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
10 C 080400516 11257 M4aX5 SCREW BIND M4X5
11 CSA8001001 1)mek 2x2 WICK 2X2
12 CSAB888001 1| REHFEHE B SPREADER LEVER B ASSY
14 CSAB8380001 2|t 6X15.5 SHAFT 6X15.5
15 C048060142 2|14 B E cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
16 C012500536 2|42$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
17 C€062400816 2|42 T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
18 C 025040236 2| ;IEE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
19 CSA6891001 1B 5 ECCENTRIC PIN
20 525279101 1|42%T M3.5-5 SET SCREW {CP) M3.5-5
21 CSA6892001 2|fgik 6x8 SLIDE BLOCK 6X8
38



N . {#tiliigi8 % & / Lubrication

39

N. {it;MiEF % / Lubrication

8BS Fi#HEFS [HE FHHE2M NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB893001 1B Y OIL PLATE ASSY

4 C$35001000 8| R WNET NYLON RIVET

5 CSAB896001 1% OIL TUBE

6 CSAB897001 1|5h% 3x3 WICK 3X3

7 CSAB898001 1|5He 3x3 WICK 3X3

8 CSAB6899001 1|4k 6X6 WICK 6X6

9 CS00480000 1%k E #5 CORD HOLDER. 5N

10 C0A4400806 1928 (L E) M4X8DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
11 C 062400816 414247 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

12 CSAB900001 1| e OiL TUBE

13 CSAB901101 1|hs 3x3 WICK 3X3

14 C 146202000 1NEfRgEFE oN CORD HOLDER. 6N

15 C0A4400806 19242 (FFHH) M4X8DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
16 €510243000 1|3 NK-3N CORD HOLDER. NK-3N

17 C0A4400806 1|9242 (B E) M4XBDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
18 C 149547000 T|E&R CORD HOLDER. 4N

19 COA4400806 19242 (722 M) M4X8DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
20 CSAB6902001 1iRE ER TUBE SUPPORT

21 C 018400636 2|3242 M4axe BOLT SOCKET M4X6

22 CS10243000 1EAE NK-3N CORD HOLDER. NK-3N

23 C0A4400806 19242 (52 E) MAX8DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
24 CSA6903001 11348 OIL STOPPER

25 CSAG904001 1) ER A FELT HOLDER ASSY

27 CSAB906001 2|$+3F I8 N-BAR YOKE FELT

28 CSAB907001 1| fabkittihEs D SLIDE BLOCK FELTD

29 CSAB908001 1|iHmek 2x2 WICK 2X2

30 CS35001000 1T NYLON RIVET

31 C018400636 2|8242 M4xe BOLT SOCKET M4X6

32 CSA6908001 1]ih&E OIL TUBE

33 CSAB910001 1|ihme& 2x2 WICK 2X2

34 CS56911000 1iBEEX S OIL JOINT S

35 CS51020000 1S EB COLLAR

36 CS10243000 2|k NK-3N CORD HOLDER. NK-3N

37 C0A4400806 29242 (M2 M) M4X8DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
38 CSAB6911001 1|45 OlL PLATE

39 C062400616 2|92 £T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

40 CS49992000 1M E OIL GAUGE WINDOW

41 CS00480000 2|d%x #5 CORD HOLDER. 5N

42 C552907000 2[B%E #1190 CORD HOLDER #10

43 C0A4400806 414242 (FHHE) M4X8DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
44 CSABY12001 2|k 2x2 WICK 2X2

45 CSAB6913001 1| 2x2 WICK 2X2

46 CS29700000 4| ETZHEmME FELT

47 C 153050000 1|;his S-RACE BASE FELT

48 CSA6914001 1|k 2x2 WICK 2X2

49 CS$29700000 S| LB E MM FELT

50 CSAB915001 1MIBEY FELT ASSY

51 CSA6918001 1mE OIL TUBE

52 CSA6919001 TE EH TUBE GUIDE

53 C018400836 1|92+ M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

54 825328001 1M FELT

55 CSA8279001 1mE OIL TUBE

56 CSAB920001 LR $a¥4:REs SUB-TANK UNIT

57 CSA3040001 1| B OIL FEEDING PIPE

58 CSA3060001 IR VALVE PACKING

59 CSAB922001 1;H\0 6.5-3.8 OIL CONNECROR 6.5-3.8

60 C 104450101 1118 EE 8 RUBBER CAP. 8

le1 CSA6923001 1];RE OlL. TUBE

62 CSA6924001 1|k 6X6 WICK 6X6

63 CSA6925001 1|mE OIL TUBE

lea CSA6926001 1|iR4%k 3X3 WICK 3X3

65 CSAB927001 1mE OIL TUBE

66 CSAB928001 1|54 6X6 WICK 6X6

40




N

AftE8 4 B / Lubrication

N. {17885 % 8 / Lubrication

65—F
g

@

41

SBS| ERHFS |48 LRERIR NAME OF PARTS RM
67 CSA6929001 1mEEME R TUBE CLIP SPRING

68 CS$55481001 2|8832 (M) maxi2 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
69 C 149287000 4| [EEkH CORD HOLDER, 7N

70 CO0A4400806 44242 (FERE) M4XSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
71 CSAB930001 1|HEEH 8 TUBE SUPPORT B

72 € 062500816 1|42%7 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

73 CS25328001 ik kS FELT

74 C 112753001 ikt FELT

75 CS00480000 1|k #5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

76 C0A4400806 119242 (R E) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
77 CSAB886001 1];he 2x2 WICK 2X2

78 CSA5567001 1)imek 2x2 WICK 2%2

79 CSA5566001 1|;mek 2x2 WICK 2X2

80 CSA5567001 13 2x2 WICK 2X2

81 C 107155001 2|imis FELT

82 CSAB932001 1|8 B LOOPER BASE OiL PLATE ASSY
86 C060400516 2[925T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

87 CSAB936001 1|5hk WICK

88 CSA6937101 1k 2x2 WICK 2X2

89 CSAB938001 &R AY GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE ASSY
90 CSAB939001 18w GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE

91 CSA6940001 1S ¢Hm3s LOOPER LINK FELT

92 C228475000 2| %L 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

93 CSAB941001 1| 2x2 WICK 2X2

94 C060400816 14247 M4X8 SCREW BIND M4X8

95 CSA7178001 1mE OIL TUBE

96 CSAB942001 1|k8iR PARTITION

97 C(18400636 2|42+ M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

98 CSA8009001 1|k WICK

99 CS502657101 1k EE CORD HOLDER

100 CSA8011001 1M 6X6 WICK 6X6

101 CS56911000 2imEEL S OIL JOINT S

102 CS51020000 2 ERE COLLAR

103 CSA8101001 1;0% OIL TUBE

42




P1. G4 % 8 / Threading mechanism

"N—&

P1. 4% & / Threading mechanism

43

B2BS| THHFS [HR TRERBIF NAME OF PARTS RM
2 CSAB944001 1|k TOP COVER
3 CSA6945001 1| LR PACKING TOP COVER
5 CSAB6947101 1| SELEX A CYLINDER JOINT A
6 CSA6948101 1SEIZER A CYLINDER SETTING PLATE A
7 CSAB949001 1|=<EEH 10-30 CYLINDER ASSY 10-30
8 CS11426000 ITEEESL M5 ELBOW UNION 4M5
9 CSAB950001 1=mHE 4x2.5-11 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-11
10 CSA7134001 1=/E 4X2.5-12 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-12
11 C 062500816 2|42 £T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
12 CSAB951001 1| B F TR N 4R T-TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING PLATE
13 CSAB952001 1| B FAT4R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PLATE
14 C 060400516 14257 M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
15 CSA6953001 1BREFHRE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BASE
16 CSA6954001 1% % A COLLAR A
17 CSA7494001 1328 WASHER
18 C 018401036 1[484¢ Mdx10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
19 C 021400206 1MABES M4 NUT 2 M4
20 C 062500816 214257 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
21 CSA6955001 1|%%£ 8 COLLAR B
22 CSA7494001 1|8 E WASHER
23 C018401036 1[4242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
24 CSAB956101 1 IER IMPACT SUPPORT PLATE
25 CSAB957001 1 e IMPACT SUPPORT SHAFT
26 C048060142 115 A4S Cce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
27 C025060236 1| ELE M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
28 CSA6958001 1NER A SPRING COMPRESSION A
29 CS05356000 11403 A BUTTON CLAMP. A
30 C062500816 2/424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
31 CSAB959001 1m&SHE A UPPER THREAD GUIDE A
32 C062500816 119247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
33 CSA6960101 114 S EF A THREAD GUIDE ROD A
34 CSA6961001 1| EELREH U TENSION U ASSY
35 CSA6962001 1| FEABF U TENSION STUD U
36 C 145446001 ES:3 51 DISC. TENSION
37 C 159805001 NEZF: 3535 TENSION DISC PRESSER
38 C144103009 1|E4HE TENSION DISC PRESSER
39 C 159221101 1535 % TENSION SPRING
40 C520682102 1A EE TENSION NUT
41 CS20681000 1{BFRERE WASHER
42 C 152873001 1| FAE4H TENSION RELEASE PIN
43 C012500536 1[4847 MSX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
45 CSA3345001 1| B ERN SETTING PLATE.SOLENQID
46 C 154599000 1| Bk E I SOLENOID CUSHION
47 C017401415 1(9248 MaX14 BOLT M4X14
48 C 021400306 1 AEE W NUT 3 M4
49 C 102707002 11320 4 WASHER
50 CSAB538001 LR 27854::R353 U-TENSION RELEASE SOLENQID
51 C017400802 2|4842 M4X8 BOLT M4X8
52 C028040246 2R ¥RE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
53 C025040236 21 FERE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
54 C062500816 2|42£T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
55 CS20698221 1| FE L 18 4F TENSION STUD
56 C 144504001 215 @& THREAD GUIDE DISC
57 C154562101 1 R&EHE B PRE-TENSION SPRING B
58 C 155510001 1|Z 88 TENSION NUT
59 CSAB963001 2|=REER SEWING THREAD RETAINER GUIDE
60 C 062500816 414257 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
61 CSA5568001 1B 4F THREAD SPOOL PIN
62 C021500216 1A RIEBE M5 NUT 1 M5
63 C 149547000 SRR CORD HOLDER, 4N
64 C0A4400806 3{9EHR (HIRE) MaX8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
65 CS00480000 1\BE&EX #5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
1

66 C0A4400806

9242 (FFER M) M4X8DA

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

44




P1. 4% % B / Threading mechanism

&

P1. %% & / Threading mechanism

45

sHBe| TUHFS |H#HE FEHE AR NAME OF PARTS RM
87 C 104821001 14 EZE 10.5 RUBBER CAP. 10.5

68 C 228475000 1B &E 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

69 C 062501216 (4B 4T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

70 CSAB965001 12 E&S@E 2 PEDAL THREAD GUIDE PIPE

71 € 062500816 2|4 £T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

72 C SA6966001 1 5aEEE PIPE CLAMP PLATE

73 C 062400816 2|92 £T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

46



P2 . F# 3% B / Threading mechanism

P2. #3358 / Threading mechanism

<-00,-02 >

<-01>

47

SHEE| THHFS |HE ZEHEEW NAME OF PARTS RM
<BF-o00M-02> <For -00 & -02>

2 CSA7067101 1R ENZEIR L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE
<HBF-01> <For -01>

4 CSAB971001 1ELXBREER L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER

5 CSAB374001 1EEEME C LOWER THREAD GUIDE €

6 C 060400516 2|42%T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4 X5

7 CSAB969101 1R ERAFIR L-THREAD GUIDE ADJUST PLATE

8 CSA6970001 1388 B TWIST SPRING B

9 C048080142 13 F3EE C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8

10 CSAB972001 NEESE A LOWER THREAD GUIDE A

11 C 062400816 2|42$T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

12 CSAB973001 1|[E%Sm B LOWER THREAD GUIDE B

13 C060400516 2|42%$T M4x5 SCREW BIND M4X5

14 CSA7175201 RS EiTES L-THREAD TENSION SHAFT ASSY

15 CSABS75101 1REXREHF D TENSION STUD D

16 CSA8094001 1i@ 3548 5 TENSION NUT

17 C 145446001 2]E/m DISC. TENSION

18 C 159805001 1|F&EH TENSION DISC PRESSER

19 C 154562101 1/hEkwsE B PRE-TENSION SPRING B

20 CSA3227001 142 M NUT(FT).M6

21 CSAB977001 UENG%] TENSION RELEASE PIN

22 CS52431000 18T ER U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER

23 C047301042 T3 EH AW3 PIN SPRING ROLL AW3

25 CSAB879001 b N AR A 332 LOWER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

26 CSAB539001 N5k 453 L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID

27 C017400802 2|8242 m4x8 BOLT M4X8

28 C028040246 2P WHEE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

29 C 025040236 2| 1M M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

30 CSA6980001 UEX 333 LOWER SOLENOID SHAFT

31 C 155559001 1| ERE WASHER PLAIN

32 C 154599000 1| B R 48 iR SOLENOID CUSHION

33 CS04159000 1|43 IM BAND. 1M

34 C018400836 2|48+ M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

35 C026040136 2| FE s4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

36 C018400836 3|42 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET Md4X8

37 CSA8095001 1128 WASHER

48




P3 . H ¥ & / Threading mechanism

P3. HF# % & / Threading mechanism

<-01BF&4/ For -01 gimp thread >

—_— ———

-
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

N

<-00, -02 A Fi54/ For -00 & -02 gimp thread >

< FEL ! For lower thread >

33
B

<-02 Tt/ For -02 gimp thread >

49

£BS| BHHFS [8E BRI NAME OF PARTS RM
<-01RAFEEs <For -01 gimp thread>
1 CSA7068001 1T EFEHaAHs GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-L ASSY
2 CSA7069001 1k ae GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER
3 CSA7070001 13 &4 G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE
4 CSA7071001 1|83 & ENR GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE
5 CSA7072001 11ER92$T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
6 C 021400306 175 BEE M4 NUT 3 M4
7 C 158722001 1128 4.2 WASHER PLAIN 4.2
8 CSA7073001 1% m GIMP THREAD GUIDE
9 C062300416 142§ M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
10 CSA7074001 2l SPRING TORSION
11 CSA6981001 10 EEmE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
12 CS20696001 115%Ex THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
13 €062400816 1(9%$T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8
<-00F02F F &> <For -00 & -02 gimp thread>
11 CSAB981001 1REERE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
12 CS$20696001 11 8&¥R THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
13 C 062400816 119247 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
17 CSAB982001 1E&Em J GIMP THREAD GUIDE J
18 C018400836 2/421 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
<- 02T &> <For -02 gimp thread>
19 CSAB983101 1Sk EBY GIMP THREAD CLAMP ASSY
20 CSA6984001 1| FIR GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE
21 CSA6537001 Es¥573::8 353 GIMP THREAD SOLENOID
22 C048025346 14408 E2.5 RETAINING RING E2.5
23 C081003870 2102 s3 O RING 83
24 C 062260406 28257 M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6X4
25 C 145446002 UE$:351 DISC. TENSION
26 CSA6986101 1|7 2 4 GIMP THREAD SHAFT
27 C 014300332 242 §T M3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X3
28 CSAB987001 1k GIMP THREAD CLAMP
29 C062400816 2|42 €T M4axX8 SCREW PAN M4X8
30 CS04557000 1|84 %k PLTIM BAND. PLT1M
31 C018400836 214242 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
<ATFEEZ% <For lower thread>
32 CSA6981001 1Esme GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
33 CS20696001 11 3%Ex THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPCRT
34 C062400816 1|42$T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
50




Q1 .14 3£ B / Thread trimmer mechanism

<-01>

Q1. & E / Thread trimmer mechanism

51

£RS | EHH4FES [H2 ZHHRR NAME OF PARTS RM
<AF-01> <For -01>

1 CSA7526001 13neiEEaa s THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY

2 CSA7778001 1EHBTRR LINK LEVER ROLLER

3 C 137191051 1348 STOP RING

4 CSA5693001 1 EIRET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

5 CS34906100 1NEREE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

6 C062260516 2|48$T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

7 CS34905101 1IEHFR THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM

8 C018401036 119842 M4x10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

9 CS37858000 1|$t%4 4x8 NEEDLE PiN. 4X8

10 CS34903001 138 ¥ SPRING HOOK

11 CS34883001 1[4k38 % SPRING. EXTENSION

12 C534902001 138 83E0 SPRING HOOK

13 C021350106 (%28 M3.5 NUT 1 M3.5

14 C062260516 1[424T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

15 CS343801001 13145 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

16 CS349800001 1|5 &R OPENER. :T-NIPPER

17 C153219001 1HNEE COLLAR. :MOVABLE KNIFE

18 CS34899001 1|z NEH% MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY

19 CS34898001 158 1.4 PiN. SPRING 1.4

20 C141542001 34247 3.18 SCREW 3.18

21 CSA7076001 1342828 THREAD HANDLER

22 CS01694001 1(424T SM2. 38X4 SCREW. FLAT SM2.38X%4

23 CS34896001 1ENEE BRACKET. :FIXED KNIFE

24 C061300416 2|484T M3x4 SCREW FLAT M3x4

25 CS34895001 1|7 FIXED KNIFE

26 C018260832 2|42+ M2.6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X8

27 CS34894001 1% SRR THREAD GUIDE PLATE

28 CS34893001 1| E LR SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE

29 C062300512 2|484T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

30 £S34889101 M E227:L: THREAD NIPPER ASSY

31 CS34890001 1324 v THREAD NIPPER. U

32 CS34891101 1|34 b THREAD NIPPER. D

33 £S34888101 UEEXA] THREAD NIPPER. M

34 CS$34892001 1|5 444 OPENER PIN

35 C062020416 2|%2%T M2X4 SCREW PAN M2X4

36 C021020106 2|82 8 M2 NUT 1 M2

37 C542515001 2|42 8 M2.6X3.5 SCREW M2.6X3.5

38 CS34887001 1ETRER SPRING. PLATE F-KNIFE

39 CS34886001 1ETIREE v SPRING. U PLATE :F-KNIFE

40 CSA7077001 11E#H U PRESSER PLATE U

41 C 060400516 2|42 4T M4x5 SCREW BIND M4X5

42 C 152904001 1|48$T SM4.37 SCREW. SM4.37

43 C 104336003 1[424T SM2. 38 SCREW. SM2.38

44 CS34884000 1|4 2838 % OPENER SPRING

45 C060630312 2|2 4T SM2.38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

46 C021400306 1< AEE M4 NUT 3 M4

47 C062300416 2|38 4T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

52




Q2 . t]1%k 2 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

<-02>

20

Q2. Y142 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

53

S208s | FHHFS | #HB T4 2% NAME OF PARTS RM
<BHF-02> <For -02>

1 CSAB988001 11#7 R MOVABLE KNIFE R

2 C SA6989001 1Mz L MOVABLE KNIFE L

3 CSAB990101 13445 THREAD HANDLER

4 CSAB991001 1|7 I8 h 4R MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING PLATE

5 CSA6992001 TN EEE A THREAD TRIMMER LINK A ASSY

8 CSAB994001 TN EFAY B THREAD TRIMMER LINK B ASSY

7 CS37660101 1[ERIZET M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

8 C 021400202 1|75 B2E M4 NUT 2 M4

9 CS37654000 1|3k oy WAVE WASHER

10 CS37655101 TWINEEE KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER

11 C 141542001 2|98%T7 3.18 SCREW 3.18

12 CSAB996001 1[WREZEFESE J THREAD TRIMMER L-LEVER J ASSY

13 CSA7778001 1R LINK LEVER ROLLER

14 C 137191051 1]4% STOP RING

15 CSA5693001 1[E222$T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

16 C 021400308 1|75 A28 me NUT 3 M4

17 CSAB598101 T3P EIE SPRING HOOK

18 CSAB999101 1N eE THREAD TRIMMER SPRING

19 CS$34902001 138 %E4h SPRING HOOK

20 C021350106 1488 M3.5 NUT 1 M35

21 C062260516 1[424T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

22 C062300416 2|42%T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3x4

23 CSA7001001 1A BEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

24 C062260516 2|484T M2.8X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

25 CSA7002101 1T B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM B

26 CS21716001 1|92 4T M4X10 SCREW. BUTTON HEAD M4X10

27 CS37858000 1|5t46 4x8 NEEDLE PN, 4X8

28 CSA7003001 1|[E4 JU WORK CLAMP PLATE JU

29 C 060400516 2|984T Max5 SCREW BIND M4X5

30 C 153787001 2|97 sM2.38 SCREW. SMV2.38

54




R .HEZ 514 8 / Upper thread trimmer mechanism R. 4 8i1)3% B / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

S| FHHEFS |UE T BN NAME OF PARTS
2 CSA7005001 TRERER CYLINDER SETTING PLATE

3 CSA7006001 1KEE RIER HAMMER GUIDE PLATE

4 C 018400636 2/484% M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

5 CSA7007001 1|5 HAMMER

6 C$512053000 2|42 M3X25 CQ2 BOLT. CQ2 M3xX25

7 CSA7008001 1| SELAH CYLINDER ASSY

10 CSA7011001 2|#& %k KJHO4-M3 JOINT KJH04-M3

™ € 018501236 2[4242 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

55



S1. 12§l A / Control

box mechanism

3

N

//

12 )
e
<HBRFE59I >

< Refer to P.59 >

%//&J

<HATRIMN =18 400V

! For Europe 3-phase 400V AC >

< BF100-220V
/ For 100-220V AC >

< f¥380-400V

!/ For 380-400V AC >

S1. 12458 % B / Control box mechanism

57

2SS | EiHEFS (8RB THRERIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB6364001 1|E4B 4% cF CF CAP ASSY
<HBF100-220V> <For 100-220V AC>
2 CSA3720101 1 TWES LV TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<HF380-400V> <For 380-400V AC>
3 CSA3808101 1| FEESE HY TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE
4 CSA6554001 T ERIFEEME 982 PCB ASSY MAIN 982
5 CSA3739501 1\ BEHE PMD PCB ASSY PMD
I6 CSA3744001 3|FET FS10ASJ-2 TRANSISTOR FET:FS10ASJ-2
7 CSA3722001 1|MOSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR FET:FX20KMJ-2
8 CS49484000 1|MOSFETFS10KMJ -2 TRANSISTCOR FET:FS10KMJ-2
9 CSA3806001 MR HARNESS MAIN POWER SUPPLY
10 CS37059001 1|PERRIE LABEL. PE
11 CS37060001 3| hiRid LABEL, GROUNDING
12 C J04115001 1|REBRE(6E) LABEL. ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG.
<HFEM =48 400v> |<ForEurope 3-phase 400V AC>
13 CSA3581101 1| BimAH PCB ASSY NF
14 CSA3796001 1|2 NF OUT HARNESS NF OUT

58




S2 . FHIFRE (BEDIAELR) / Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB)

S2. 4% E (BIEDIAEIR) / Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB)

59

SBS | THEFS |8E TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3755201 T RBEDEEHRB N PCB ASSY POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
2 CSA3765001 1|8 vi0D101 VARISTOR:V10D101

3 CSA3766001 1|EBE vi10D241 VARISTOR:V10D241

4 CSA3767001 1|88 vi4D51t VARISTOR:V14D511

5 CSA3768001 1| v14D561 VARISTOR:V14D561

16 CSA3762001 1B E v14D911 VARISTOR:V14D911

7 CSA3769001 1|@E vsD121 VARISTOR:V5D121

8 CSA3770001 1|8/ v5D330 VARISTOR:V5D330

9 CSA3771001 1B E V50820 VARISTOR:V5D820

10 CSA3794001 3|4RE L 250V-15A G FUSE S 15A

11 CSA3795001 2|1REE 2L 250V-6A G FUSE S6A

12 CSA7794001 3[R LL 3A G FUSE S 3A

60




T. FE%E / Power switch mechanism

T. FX ¥ E / Power switch mechanism

5RE| THHUHFS |HE TR BRI

NAME OF PARTS

RM

<HBFBZF #4100V / For Japan 1-phase 100V AC. >

< AFHB%& =200V /For Japan 3-phase 200V AC.>

< AFEE =# 220V / For USA 3-phase 220V AC. >

< fiF+®E =# 380V / For China 3-phase 380V AC. >

< FTEMN =48 400V
! For Europe 3-phase 400V AC. >

e

13

&

14

<HAFRZE $#8 100v>
CSA3813001 1|BBEFXEH 1P-uP

—_

2 C SA3822001 1\VEHREBE 100V
<HATBZE =# 200v>

3 C SA3819001 1\BIBFXREH 3P-JP

4 CSA3825001 1|vilik B 200V

<HAFxE = 220v>

6 CSA3816001 1BRIEF<BH 3P-L

7 CSA3812001 1vilikm g 220v
<HATEM S8 220v>

8 CSA3809001 1BBEFREH 1P

7 CSA3812001 1viiR B & 220v

<BFHRE =# 380v>
10 CSA3827001 VIR B & 380V

11 CSA3789101 1|V & Ro20v

12 CSA4510001 1B REH 3P-H

<BATEM =4 4q00v>
13 CSA3838001 1B HHE AC IN EC
14 CSA3828001 1|vilik B & 400V

61

<For Japan 1-phase 100V AC.>
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P-JP
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V

<For Japan 3-phase 200V AC.>
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY.3P-JP
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V

<For USA 3-phase 220V AC.>
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY 3P-L
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V

<For Asia 1-phase 220V AC.>
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY 1P
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V

<For China 3-phase 380V AC.>
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380v
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY ,3P-H

<For Europe 3-phase 400V AC.>
HARNESS ASSY. ACIN EC
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V

62




U1 .ZZE% & / Air pressure mechanism

U1. /£ % & / Air pressure mechanism

63

28BS | THHFS |8# TR RN NAME OF PARTS RM
2 CS35360000 SEI4AE 63X100 CYLINDER ASSY, 63X100

3 CS35426100 T 10-4 ELBOW 10-4

4 CSA7016001 SELiEIE CYLINDER ROD

5 CSA7017001 SEEIE CYLINDER ROD SHAFT

6 C 014060836 EE24T M6Xe SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8

7 CSA7018001 THE 10X6.5-6A AIR TUBE 10X6.5-6A

8 CSA7019001 BSE 10X6.5-5A AIR TUBE 10X6.5-5A

g CSA7020001 THE 10X6.5-5 AR TUBE 10X6.5-5

10 CSA7021001
1 CSA7022001
12 CSA8040001
13 CSA7023001
14 CSA7159001
15 CS00480000
16 C0A4400806
17 CSA7024001
18 CS34569000
19 CSA7027001
20 CSA7028001
21 €525567000
22 C0A4400806
23 C 552908000
24 C0A4401206
25 C554482000
26 C0A4401206
27 CSA8119001
28 CSA7583001
29 CSA7584001
30 CSA7585001
31 CSA7586001
32 CS$59219000
33 CSA7587001
34 CSA7588001
35 CSA7589001
36 CSAB573001
37 CSA7595001
38 CSA7580001
39 C031553202
40 CSA8003001

AN S A A OO a o afNAA AN A A O Oy o0y a3 a N

THE 10X6.5-6
TE KO2LE10-5

EE  KQ2LE10-6
TRE 4X2.5-13
TRE 4X2.5-14
BEkE #5

9244 (M) M4X8DA
TRE 4X2.5-2
XitE¥

THE 16X12-80
TEE

Bk 28

924 (Hr32 M) M4X8DA
Bk 414

1942 (M) M4X12DA
B&x #12

242 (32 M) M4X12DA
ERTRKAY
FRESH Aw30

TR

FRis

RE&H AR30

BiE% 08-PT1/4
ZE KO2L10-028
EE PT 1/4
FEEIE 114

ki vo3 1/4
hiEEiEL 1/4
L3

RI24T M5.5X32

TR

AIR TUBE 10X6.5-6

UNION KQ2LE10-5

UNION KQ2LE10-6

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-13

AR TUBE 4X2.5-14

CORD HOLDER, 5N

SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
AIR TUBE 4X2.5-2

VENTURI TUBE

AIR TUBE 16X12-80

KNIFE TRASH TUBE

CORD HOLDER #8

SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
CORD HOLDER #14

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
CORD HOLDER #12

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
AIR UNIT SET

FR UNIT AW30

T SPACER

SPACER

R UNIT AR30

HALF UNION, 08-PT1/4

ELBOW KQ2L10-02S

ELBOW PT 1/4

MIDDLE NIPPLE 1/4

BALL VALVE V03 1/4

MIDDLE NIPPLE 1/4

SETTING PLATE

WOOD SCREW ROUND M5.5X32
AIR CONNECTOR

64




U2 . Z2[E % H / Air pressure mechanism

U2. &/£3% & / Air pressure mechanism

65

SHBS| TRHEFES |UE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
<AF-00> <For -00>

1 CSA7085001 1B EEY 4 SOLENOID VALVE 4 ASSY

2 CS39116100 1| vQz21518-5 VALVE VQZ21518-5

3 €S$53982000 1 FR 4R 4B 14 BLANKING PLATE ASSY

4 CSA7032001 11EEk 5 MANIFOLD 5

5 CS39115100 3|17 vQz2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5

6 CS14159000 11Z8 1/8-8 ELBOW 1/8-8

7 CSA5283001 1B AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

8 C 153274001 213 118 CAP. 1/8

9 CSA7033001 1464 4 PLUG 4

10 C0A4403506 2|9242 (W FE) M4X3SDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X35
<BAF-01¥-02> <For -01 & -02>

11 CSA7031001 1|BRiiEBAH 5 SOLENOID VALVE 5 ASSY

2 CS39116100 2|18 vQzZ21518-5 VALVE vQZ21518-5

4 CSA7032001 11EXEL 5 MANIFOLD 5

5 CS239115100 3117 vaz2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5

6 CS14159000 11Z=% 1/8-8 ELBOW 1/8-8

7 CSAS5283001 & 2E AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

8 C 153274001 21% 1/8 CAP, 1/8

9 CSA7033001 138 4 PLUG 4

10 C0A4403506 210842 (532 M) M4X35DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X35

12 CSA7034001 128 %E 8X5-1 AIR TUBE 8X5-1

13 CSA7035001 1|=K% 10X6.5-4 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-4

14 CSAB525001 1|fE#ELE4R X5 VALVE HARNESS ASSY X5

15 CSA8120101 107778 A 4H % CUTTER VALVE SET

16 CSA7591101 1|1@4B % VALVE ASSY

17 CSA7592101 1|f@(7 VF5120-5G-03 VALVE VF5120-5G-03

18 CSA7593001 T ELBOW KQ2L10-03S

19 CSA7594001 1|5 3& 2% AN303-03 SILENCER AN303-03

20 CSA7598001 1588 ASN2-02 SILENCER ASN2-02

21 CSA7596001 1483k 3/8X1/4-M5 JOINT 3/8X1/4-M5

22 CSA7597001 11E® ELBOW KJL04-M5

23 C0A4404006 318242 (H L ME) MAX40DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X40

24 CSA7581001 1@ R VALVE SETTING PLATE

25 C031553202 2| KR9IBET M5.5X32 WOOD SCREW ROUND M5.5X32

26 CSA6526101 1|55EmIEE HAMMER VALVE HARNESS

27 CS00470000 2|k #18 CORD HOLDER, 16N

28 COA5401006 219842 (RS2 EE) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

29 CSA7046001 1584 sk HOSE JOINT

30 CSA7047001 1;meE OIL TUBE

31 C 228475000 1Bk 1.9%X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

32 C012500536 1427 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT} M5X5

66




67

V. BRERHZEE / Power supply equipment mechanism

SRS | ZHU4FS (8B TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB530001 1| Y& & 3% N 88 Y-POSITION SENSOR

2 C 062300816 1[42£T M3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

3 CS10243000 1REFE NK-3N CORD HOLDER. NK-3N

4 C0A4400806 14242 (M) M4XBDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
5 CSAB618001 1|DCRLG Bk At 40 DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 40

6 CSA5696001 1| R 6 & 22 FAN HOLDER

7 COA5302005 419242 (F5RE) M3X20DB SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M3X20
8 C 018400836 2|9242 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

10 CSA5729001 UEESIE T SAFETY SWITCH PLATE

11 CSA5730001 1| ReFXEE SAFETY SWITCH BASE

12 CSA5731001 1| X% SAFETY SWITCH SPRING

13 CSA5732001 1NFXFH SAFETY SWITCH LEVER

14 CSA6533001 1|3k F B4 SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD
15 CSA7293001 2|4248 (HF M) M3X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3X12

16 CS04159000 1|1263E 1M BAND. 1M

17 C 018400836 2|4842 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4Xx8

18 C025040236 2|28 M WASHER PLAIN M 4

19 C 525664000 1|BE 86 CORD HOLDER #6

20 CO0A4400806 TR (FEE) M4XBDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
21 CSA5733001 1| & IER CORD HOLDER

22 C062400816 2|42%T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

23 CSA5734101 1NN RE R Y CUTTER SENSOR ASSY

24 C062400816 2|924T M4axs SCREW PAN M4X8

25 340400001 1|k % BEAD BAND

26 CSA6531101 EIEFXES STOP SWITCH HARNESS

27 CSA7488001 1|FF % HW1B-M2118 SWITCH HW1B-M2118

28 CSA5737001 1| F%F SWITCH COVER

29 C0A4400806 3|4Ee (HH[E) M4XBDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
30 CSA5738001 1a%E CORD BUSH

31 C625010000 1RBEE NK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

32 CO0A4400806 1|9842 (2 E) M4X8DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
33 C 149547000 4| EE&R CORD HOLDER. 4N

34 C0A4400806 419852 (1 [E) M4XBDA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
35 CS10243000 11X 3% NK-3N CORD HOLDER. NK-3N

36 C0A4400806 19B42 (R F) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
37 CSA5740001 T$HER A Y ZIGZAG SENSOR ASSY

38 CSA5741001 1|35 R B8 R 4R SENSOR SETTING PLATE

39 C062300816 1|48%T M3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

40 C062400816 2[42%T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

41 228475000 Slesk%k 1.9%X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

42 CSAB6532001 1A CONNECT HARNESS ASSY

43 CSAB6535001 k53X 35 32853 UP SOLENOID HARNESS

44 CSAB536001 1|k SOLENOID HARNESS

45 CSA5434001 1|iEth & 700 GROUND WIRE 700

46 CSAB66356001 1|45 888 40X800 QUICK TUBE ASSY 40X800

47 CSA7119001 1ispe B M HEAD DETECTION UNIT ASSY

49 CSA5433001 1|#EHb ek 40 GROUND WIRE 40

68




W R {ER %K E / Operation panel mechanism

W. 2{ER 2 B / Operation panel mechanism

69

2RSS | THHEFS |UR TRH RN NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB547001 1121e 248G OPERATION PANEL ASSY

2 CSAB6550001 1BRIERER PANEL SHEET

3 CSA5148001 142 E BB EY PCB ASSY PANEL

4 CSA5360001 1|KT R A S LIGHT PLATE ASSY

5 CSAB546001 1121235 PANEL HARNESS

6 C0B0452006 4| L ARIZET M4.5%20 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X20

7 C J03974001 1|4R4T R LAMP HOLDER

8 C J04146001 1R 75PBA DIFFUSION SHEET 75PBA

70




X . Bi&¥# & / Motor mechanism

X. Bi%% 8 / Motor mechanism

71

SHS| FHU4FS |UR EHH LRI NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA7476001 1| 3ik4B 4 cob MOTOR ASSY CDD HATOME

2 C J03955001 1|%3% cDD DRUM CDD

3 C 014400632 2|925T M4x6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6

4 C J033956001 1|88k 180P36 MAGNET 180P36

5 C J03957001 1|MREXFZ 2541+ 180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

6 C0A4300806 2|98 (M) M3XSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

7 € J03958001 1|F#&H obD SHIELD PLATE CDD

8 CO0A4261006 3| M2 (HFIRE) M2. 6X10DA SCREW PAN (8/P WASHER) M2.6X10
9 CSA7480001 1| B4R A4 ENC ENC PCB ASSY HATOME

10 CO0A5300606 39842 (HEE) M3X608 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
11 CJ04230001 1B %EEFE CDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT

12 CO0A4401006 J|HE2 (TR M) M4AX10DA SCREW PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X10
13 CJ04388001 1|488585 % 430D ENCORDER COVER 430D

14 CO0A4300806 39842 (2 E) M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
15 C J04303001 1 RIS 3EH 4300 PULLEY HOLDER ASSY 430D

16 C 014500632 2|42 €T M5X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6

17 C018501636 54242 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

18 CSA7012001 135% 8 MOTOR COVER

19 C J03663001 1|BiBFRE 13%X20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20

20 CSA7013001 113k H 20 MOTOR HOLDRER

21 CS58636001 3|82 (M) M8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIM8X30
22 CSA5549001 1B FrEH TIMING PULLEY ASSY

23 CS23651001 2|BIEIRET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT} M6X6

24 CSA7014001 1NEESE BELT GUIDE

25 C062400816 2|42%T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

72




Y

BRI KX % / Foot switch pedal mechanism

Ne—_——

Y. BRIk % % / Foot switch pedal mechanism

73

S£BS | FHHFS |HUE T4 &BIR NAME OF PARTS RM
<A TS <For treadle>

1 CSAB567101 1R ESH B TREADLE UNIT B ASSY
<ATFFHFX> <For hand start switch>

2 CSA7121001 1NFHFRKAH HAND START SWITCH UNIT

3 CSA7122001 1 FEHFLEH HAND START SWITCH ASSY

4 CS39914001 1FXEHE SWITCH LEVER SPRING

5 CSA7123001 1N FHFxX HAND START SWITCH

6 C 502699001 2|iBF £ MICRO SWITCH

7 CS34922101 1(ERIBET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

8 CS34966001 2|ER4RET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

g 021400202 IRABE NUT 2 M4

10 C 146124001 2|%8$7 SM2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

11 C060300616 2|42%T M3xe SCREW BIND M3X6

12 CS04557000 1|4 % PLTIM BAND. PLT1M

13 C060400816 2|42%T M4ax8 SCREW BIND M4X8

14 CSA7124001 1 FNFETEE HAND SWITCH SETTING PLATE

15 CS55485001 2|9842 (M) M5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERIM5X12

16 510243000 3|R%EFE NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

17 CO0A4400806 3|42+ (R E) M4x8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

18 228475000 2| L 1.9x80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
<A TF2EEBIEE R > <For 2-pedal foot switch>

19 CS42838301 1 2EIRF X 25w 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH 2

20 CS38170001 2| FOOT PEDAL SPRING

21 CS36260000 2|F % vx PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH. VX

22 CS$38174000 2| BN FOOT PEDAL

23 CS$38175101 2| BIBKP AR PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL

24 CS38176101 2|m %t SPRING, PLATE

25 CSA3784001 1[I X TIRBR % CONVERSION HARNESS FOOT SW

74




AA1 . B3 B / Attachment set

75

AA1. MB3E / Attachment set

o OAEECEENEL ZHMHERR NAME OF PARTS RM
AT HBRBE> <For exchange parts>
<HF-02: L1422> <For -02; L1422>
1 CSA7750001 1B TIRFEHA (L1422) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L1422
2 CSA7748001 1|L1422-3RR4E 14 L1422-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7728001 1| ERAR LAY R1422 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1422 ASSY
4 CSA7102001 1|$H48 L14228 NEEDLE PLATE L1422R
5 CSA7092001 1% EH] R-JL1422 WORK CLAMP R-JL1422
6 CSA7749001 1ERMREY L1422 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1422 ASSY
7 CSA7097001 1)5H48 L1422L NEEDLE PLATE L1422L
8 CSA7087001 1| EHR L-JL1422 WORK CLAMP L-JL1422
9 CS37704001 1|54 S16 HAMMER, $16
10 CS37706001 1|54 S20 HAMMER, $20
<HF-02: L2230> <For -02: L2230>
1 CSA7752001 AR IR ERELAE (L2230) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L2230
2 CSA7751001 1(L2230-#RRB & L2230-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSAB728001 1| ERIR B4 R2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2230 UNIT
4 CSAB731001 1|5t L2230R NEEDLE PLATE L 2230R
5 CSA6732001 1|E#H R-JL2230 WORK CLAMP R-JL2230
lIs CSA6738001 1| EMIR AT 12230 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2230 UNIT
7 CSAB741001 1|§H48 L2230t NEEDLE PLATE L 2230L
8 CSAB742001 1EHIR L-JL2230 WORK CLAMP L-JL.2230
9 Cs$37708001 1|54 S24 HAMMER, S24
10 C3842053001 1|54 S28 HAMMER, S28
<HF-02: L2634> <For -02: L2634>
1 CSA7756001 1B TIRTEHEE (L2634) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L2634
2 CSA7754001 1(L2634-1RRLB L2634-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7753001 1| EMPRA L R2634 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2634 ASSY
4 CSA7103001 14145 L2634R NEEDLE PLATE L2634R
5 CSA7093001 1% E4R R-JL2634 WORK CLAMP R-JL2634
ls CSA7755001 TEMPRE Y L2634 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2634 ASSY
7 CSA7098001 1)$t46 L2634L NEEDLE PLATE L2634L
8 CSA7088001 1B EHR L-JL2634 WORK CLAMP L-JL2634
9 C337198001 1|54 28 HAMMER, 28
10 CS37200001 1548 32 HAMMER. 32
<BF-02: L3442> <For -02: L3442>
1 CSA7764001 1METIRTFARHA (L3442) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L3442
2 CSA7758001 1[L3442-RRAB 4 L3442-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7757001 1| EMIER A4 R3442 WORK CLAMP PLATE R3442 ASSY
4 CSA7104001 1|tk L3442R NEEDLE PLATE L3442R
5 CSA7094001 1% ER R-JL3442 WORK CLAMP R-JL3442
6 CSA7762001 1| EMIR A L3442 WORK CLAMP PLATE L3442 ASSY
7 CSA7099001 1R 134421 NEEDLE PLATE L3442L
8 CSA7089001 1|#E4R L-JL3442 WORK CLAMP L-JL3442
9 CS37202001 1548 36 HAMMER, 36
10 CSA7106001 1548 42 HAMMER 42
<BAF-02: L1826> <For -02; L1826>
1 CSA7771001 AR TIRT A (L1826) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L1826
2 CSA7768001 1|L1826-1RR4AB 4 L1826-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7187001 T EMIREH R1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1826 ASSY
4 CSA7105001 1|14 L1826R NEEDLE PLATE L1826R
5 CSA7095001 1% EH R-JL1826 WORK CLAMP R-JL1826
6 CSA7186001 1| ERPERAA M L1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1826 ASSY
7 CSA7100001 1|14 L1826L NEEDLE PLATE L1826L
8 CSA7090001 1|#IEHR L-JL1826 WORK CLAMP L-JL1826
9 CS37706001 1|54 S20 HAMMER, S20
10 CS37708001 1|54 524 HAMMER, S24

76




AA1 . BB B / Attachment set

o —— — ——— ————— —— — — —— ————————— —— —— — — — —— — —  —— — — —— — — ——— —— — —— — — — — — ——

e S 2

77

AA1. MBEE / Attachment set

SRS | RHHFS | 3R FEH RN NAME OF PARTS RM
11 CSA6729001 1w EREAYE IR WORK CLAMP PLATE JR UNIT
12 CS35315001 1|tk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

13 CS35316001 1| fath TR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
14 C 060020416 2|4247 M2x4 SCREW BIND M2x4

15 C S06696004 2|492£7 M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

16 CS35236000 1%/ 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

17 CS35235001 1|54 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

18 C021300306 1|48 M3 NUT 3 M3

19 CSA5560001 1| 3 R AR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

20 C062400816 2|4257 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

21 CSAB6733001 1NZEMH ) CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT J

22 C 048060142 2|5 AILE cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
23 CSA5585001 14T R CLAMP LEVER R

24 C018501236 1|4242 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

25 CSAB734001 1|8 R-J CLAMP ARM R-J

26 C 014400536 2|42%T Maxs SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
27 CSA7550001 1% #4548 R CROTH GUIDE R

28 CS35326101 1|42$T M3.5 SCREW M3.5

29 CSAB735001 1|4 B JE R BE AUX CLAMP ARM

30 C048060142 A co RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
31 CSAB736001 1|4 B & AT SUB AUX CLAMP WRIST

32 C018401036 1|%242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

33 Cs05356000 11303k A BUTTON CLAMP. A

34 CSAB737001 1| B 3 3 AUX CLAMP TSWIST SPRING
35 CSA6988001 1z 7] R MOVABLE KNIFE R

36 CSAB989001 117 L MOVABLE KNIFE L

37 CSAB990001 1|34 S THREAD HANDLER

38 C153787001 2|92%7 SM2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

39 CSAB991001 1|70 NIE =N 4R MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING PLATE
40 CSAB892001 TIIIEEEE A THREAD TRIMMER LINK A ASSY
41 CSAB994001 1INk EZEHBKE 8 THREAD TRIMMER LINK B ASSY
42 CS37660101 T\ ERHEET M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

43 C021400206 7B M NUT 2 M4

44 CS37654000 1R i@ WAVE WASHER

45 CS37655101 1NN EE KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER

46 C141542001 24247 3.18 SCREW 3.18

47 CSAB996001 T\ NREET AN Y THREAD TRIMMER L-LEVER J ASSY
48 CSA7778001 1LEEH R LINK LEVER ROLLER

49 C137191051 1|34 @ STOP RING

50 CSA5693001 1|EZ92%T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

51 C021400306 1NARIET M4 NUT 3 M4

52 CSAB998001 13889 SPRING HOOK

53 CSABY99001 1|43 % THREAD TRIMMER SPRING

54 CS$34902001 38 ¥ SPRING HOOK

55 C021350106 1|82 8 M3.5 NUT 1 M3.5

56 C062260406 T(42%T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2 6X4

57 C062300416 2|92%7 M3Xx4 SCREW PAN M3X4

58 CSA7001001 1NEBEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

59 C062260516 2|42£T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5
lso CSA7002001 TIE4FH B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM B
61 CS21716001 T[92£T M4X10 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M4X10
62 CS37858000 1|4H54 4X8 NEEDLE PIN. 4X8

63 CSA7003001 1|EH] Ju WORK CLAMP PLATE JU

64 C060400516 2|88$T Max5 SCREW BIND M4X5

65 CSAB739001 11%HERAH JL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY
66 CS$35315001 1|tk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

67 CS35316001 1| fth X184 SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
68 C060020416 2|424T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4

69 CS06696004 2|4257 M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

70 CS$35236000 T2 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

71 CS835235001 1|2 824 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

72 C021300306 1425 M3 NUT 3 M3

73 CSA5560001 1| iR S5 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

78




AA1 . BB % E / Attachment set

o — i — — — ———— — ——— ——  —— p—— — ——— d— ——— — — — — — — —— —— — —— — ——— — — —— — — —— — —— — —— — —

B )

AA1. /B E / Attachment set

79

SBS| THHFES | O T B NAME OF PARTS RM
74 C062400816 2(42€T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8
75 CSAS5674001 1% 55 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
76 C 048060142 2|5 FEE oo RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
77 CSA5671001 1EH L CLAMP LEVER L
78 C018501236 1|884¢ M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
79 CSAB743001 1|18 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J
80 C014400536 2|58 ET M4XS SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
81 CSA7551001 1% L CROTH GUIDE L
82 CS35326101 1|48%7 M3.5 SCREW M3.5
80




AA2 . MIE % & / Attachment set

W

[N
«©

(98]
[wo]
S N

AA2. B3 E / Attachment set

81

SHBS| FHHFS |38 FHRHBR NAME OF PARTS RM
SAREHRBEBE <For exchange parts>
<BAF-01EEH-0238BA>  |<Exchange parts from -01 to -02>

1 CSA7773001 1B TIRFMHEAH(-2) EXCHANGE PARTS SET -2

2 CSA7131001 2| RE 4X2.5-150 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-150

3 CSA6718001 1|35 BN E IS LA 4 AUX CLAMP C-SUPPORT ASSY

4 CSA6719001 1SEL4EHE 10X15 CYLINDER ASSY 10X15

5 CS12150000 2|1E3E L M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW. M-5HL-4

6 CSAB720001 1388ER & X2° AUX CLAMP S HOLDER

7 CS35351001 1| S5+ CYLINDER ROD

8 C062400816 2|9257 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

9 CSAB6721001 1| SELH 8 AUX CLAMP CONNECTING ROD ASSY

10 C048050142 1|3 A B cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

11 CSAB6726001 1S ETEFF4 CYLINDER ROD PIN

12 C048030342 2|34 E3 RETAINING RING E3

13 CSAB800001 1| 4miR HAMMER SPACER

14 C014400536 1|42%T M4aX5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

15 CSAB868001 1NREEWRBAHE ) LOWER THREAD PRESSER J ASSY

16 CS37724001 1|48$T SM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

17 C837725001 1REEH COMPRESSIONSPRING

18 CS47932001 1|828F SM2.38-56 NUT, SM2.38-56

19 C060300816 1|42 4T M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8

20 CS837723101 11 L#7 B UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE. B

21 CSAB873001 NBESmEH c-) GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J ASSY

22 CSA7613001 12 E1R GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

23 CSA7614001 1B GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

24 C062300506 1(924T M3XS SCREW PAN M3X5

25 C025030236 1| FRE M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

26 CSA7615001 1N1EE 3 COLLAR 3

27 CS37752001 1|$17L4R t1.8-J THROAT PLATE. 1.8-J

28 CSA7067101 1| RE KR L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE

29 CSA6982001 1Nk Sm J GIMP THREAD GUIDE J

30 CSA6983001 1 FEmH GIMP THREAD CLAMP ASSY

31 CSAB984001 1h k4 GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

32 CSA6537001 1| B Bk GIMP THREAD SOLENOID

33 C048025346 1|34/ E2.5 RETAINING RING E2.5

34 C081003870 2|of2@ s3 O RING S3

35 C062260406 218257 M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6X4

36 C145446001 UEZ:35 DISC. TENSION

37 CSAB986001 U s 2 GIMP THREAD SHAFT

38 C014300332 218247 M3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X3

39 CSAB987001 1 3k GIMP THREAD CLAMP

40 C062400816 2|424T m4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

41 C804557000 1|43 PLTIM BAND PLTIM

42 C018400836 2|9242 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

82




AA3 . B4 & / Attachment set

AA3. M3 B / Attachment set

SRS | THRUFS |88 EHHAM NAME OF PARTS
<ATEHEM L26> <For waist belt presser L26>

1 CSA7777001 1EHNEEH Losw WORK CLAMP SET L26W

2 CSA7775001 1|/EMAH L-L2ow WORK CLAMP ASSY L-L26W

3 CS43408001 1|JEH L-L3W WORK CLAMP, L-L3W

4 CSA7726001 128 L-Jw CLAMP ARM L-JW

5 CS$35235001 UE£%: SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

6 €S35236000 1138 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

7 C021300306 11268 M3 NUT 3 M3

8 CSA7776001 1(EBIEH R-L26W WORK CLAMP ASSY R-L26W

9 CS43409001 1/EH R-L3W WORK CLAMP, R-L3W

10 CSA7727001 1|8 R-JW CLAMP ARM R-JW

11 £S535235001 1| ER 4 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

12 S35236000 128 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

13 C0213003086 19826 M3 NUT 3 M3

<HATEFEM L30>

<For waist beit presser L30>

1 CSA7781001 1NEHMBEEH Laow WORK CLAMP SET L30W
2 CSA7779001 1EHES L-L3ow WORK CLAMP ASSY L-L30W
3 CS543410001 =M L-Law WORK CLAMP. L-L4W
4 CSA7726001 1|EE L-Jw CLAMP ARM L-JW
———————————————————————————— 5 ©S35235001 | 1|%22%4 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
( 6 CS35236000 11328 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2
| | 7 C021300306 1|42 € M3 NUT 3 M3
| ———————— J—-———\ /-——..—.—.J- ———————— | 8 CSA7780001 1\ EMEH R-L30W WORK CLAMP ASSY R-L30W
9 CS43411001 1|EB) R-L4W WORK CLAMP, R-L4W
| | L | | 10 CSA7727001 | 1|38 R-JW CLAMP ARM R-JW
|| | | | 11 CS35235001 | 1|3 %24 SUPPORT PIN. CLAMP
| I | 12 CS35236000 1(22@ 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2
} I | | | | 13 C021300306 1|42 6 M3 NUT 3 M3
|
N - | |
11
e Lo ] |
: 12
| N N e |
R N |
] RN | SN |
e 5 | A |
] A | N |
N 3 %L | o— 13 |
| | | |
\

83



AA4  Mt[E3E R / Attachment set

( ~
I ( |
I I | 1
l I | |
| I II
I I X
| I lI
| |
| | K
| | ||
| | ]
| I |
: : I‘
I
I I |
I I | |
| I | |
I | I
| I |
I | | |
| | |
I | |
I | |l
| | ]
I [ B
L | | |
| | K
| | I I
|| | I
l
l
| | I |
b | |
| ) I |I
| | I |
N o b
I
| | L = i
I e | |
|| . E
s BRBS: :
) TS |
I I 128@ P L T B B RS K
| | 8 \——110-9———/ : I |31 26 II
o |y L aTh II
| | SEE N
| | i
I | | N J )
| | I -
I | I
I | |
I | I
I I |
| J
|

AA4. B3 E / Attachment set

85

£2RE| THHFS |HB BRI BT NAME OF PARTS RM
<HBREBAEBHE <For exchange parts>
<HF-02FEH-01504# 08>  |<Exchange parts from -02 to -01>

1 CSA7784001 1B TRBHHE 01 EXCHANGE PARTS SET 01

2 CSA7782001 1|45 RS 1 (-01) PLATE ASSY RS 01

3 CSA7055001 1|/ EM4R 24814 RS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE RS30 UNIT

4 CSA7056001 1|#wEHLEH RS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY

8 ¢S35315001 1|tk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

7 CS35316001 1| BB EHER SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

8 C060020416 2|425T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4

9 CSA5673001 1|§t48 R-42 NEEDLE PLATE R-42

10 CS06696004 2|42 T M3X6 SCREW. FLAT M3X6

11 £S39932101 1|E%H R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, R-30

12 £S35236000 1|32/ 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

13 CS35235001 U EZ4 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

14 C021300306 1488 M3 NUT 3 M3

15 CSA5560001 1| TR TR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

16 C062400816 2|42 €T M4axs SCREW PAN M4X8

17 CSA5674001 1|32 & 4 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

18 C048060142 2|5 A5 E c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

19 CSA5585001 1|%E4F R CLAMP LEVER R

20 C018501236 1[424% msX12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

21 CSA5576001 1% R CLAMP ARM R

22 C014400536 2|42 4T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) MdX5

23 CSA7550001 1|7 #4548 R CROTH GUIDE R

24 CS35326101 1[#424T M3.5 SCREW M35

25 CS35330001 1|E#ME R WORK CLAMP PLATE, R

26 CSA7526001 1|t E+FaEYS THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY

27 CSA7778001 1 EZEFRRE LINK LEVER ROLLER

28 C137191051 1(34508 STOP RING

29 CSAS5693001 1|E 9857 M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

30 CS34906100 1NEREE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

31 C062260516 2|42 $T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2 .6X5

32 CS34905101 18478 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM

33 C018401036 1[92+ M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

34 CS37858000 1|+84 4x8 NEEDLE PIN. 4X8

35 CS34903001 HE:E 32 SPRING HOOK

36 CS34883001 1|t % SPRING, EXTENSION

37 CS$34902001 W $E232) SPRING HOOK

38 C021350106 1(488 M3.5 NUT 1 M3.5

39 C062260406 1[924T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2 6X4

40 CS34901001 11N 8 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

41 CS34900001 1|4 &4 OPENER. :T-NIPPER

42 C153219001 1z EE COLLAR, :MOVABLE KNIFE

43 CS34899001 1|2h 714E 4 MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY

44 CS34898001 1388 1.4 PIN. SPRING 1.4

45 C141542001 3|424T 3.18 SCREW 3.18

46 CSA7076001 1|344 5 THREAD HANDLER

47 CS01694001 18267 SM2. 38X4 SCREW. FLAT SM2.38X4

48 €S$34896001 1|EJI&E BRACKET. :FIXED KNIFE

49 C061300416 2[42$T M3X4 SCREW FLAT M3x4

50 CS34895001 1|7 FIXED KNIFE

51 C018260832 2|9E4¢ M2.6X8 BOLT. SOCKET M2.6X8

52 CS$34894001 1|£ 5w THREAD GUIDE PLATE

53 CS34893001 1ENRER SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE

54 C062300512 2[384T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

55 CS$34889101 1| B THREAD NIPPER ASSY

56 CS34890001 EZ: R THREAD NIPPER. U

57 CS34891101 1|4 0 THREAD NIPPER, D

58 C$34888101 NELR THREAD NIPPER, M

59 CS34892001 B s3] OPENER PIN

60 C062020416 2|42 ¢T M2x4 SCREW PAN M2X4

61 C021020106 2|4 M2 NUT 1 M2

86



AA4 . HiBEE B / Attachment set

T e c— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — —

e
51 | Pr =
63 64 62 | J}{)/ |j$*_/=§a__,
2= 58
Wl v TR g
54 et .
[ <4559 | 67
53 & 55 «{}257|41§T;
50 52 \_"=804 5~

AA4. BEE / Attachment set

87

SES| THHFS |HE FHHBR NAME OF PARTS RM
62 C 542515001 2|82 E} M2.6X3.5 SCREW M2.6X3.5

63 CS$34887001 1 ETIHEE SPRING. PLATE :F-KNIFE

64 CS34886001 NETIHRBE U SPRING. U PLATE :F-KNIFE

65 CSA7077001 1|EHR U PRESSER PLATEU

66 C060400516 2|42%T M4x5 SCREW BIND MdXx5

67 C 152904001 1|924T SM4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37

68 C 104336003 1(424T sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

69 CS34884000 1|40 OPENER SPRING

70 C060630312 2|42%T SM2.38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

71 C021400306 1 BER M4 NUT 3 M4

72 C062300416 2|42%T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3x4

73 CSA7060001 1| EpIR 284 LS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE LS30 UNIT
74 CSA7061001 1| EHREH LS WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY

75 €S35315001 18R OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

76 CS835316001 1| mih e n SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
77 C060020416 292§ M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4

78 CSA5672001 1$H4R L-42 NEEDLE PLATE L-42

79 CS06696004 2|42%T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

80 CS39931101 1|E#H L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP. L-30

81 CS35236000 11120 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

82 CS35235001 1|52 SUPPORT PIN. CLAMP

83 C021300306 11928 M3 NUT 3M3

84 CSA5560001 1| FebhR R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

85 C062400816 2|42%T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

86 CSA5674001 1|2 250 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

87 C048060142 2|4 A4 cb RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
88 CSA5671001 14 L CLAMP LEVER L

89 C018501236 18248 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

90 CSAS5577001 UEZ: BN CLAMP ARM L

91 C014400536 2|82%T M4x5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
92 CSA7551001 1R L CROTH GUIDE L

93 CS35326101 1[484T M3.5 SCREW M3.5

94 €S35329001 1|ERHR L WORK CLAMP PLATE, L

95 CSA7783001 1 Z-FBHEA 01 EXCHANGE PARTS SET 01

96 CSA7578001 Ne&SaEEHE C GIMP THREAD GUIDE C ASSY

97 CSA7063001 1B%EM@m ¢ GIMP THREAD GUIDE C

98 CSA7613001 1 EH GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

99 CSA7614001 1| &AW E GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING
100 C062300506 1|984T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

101 025030236 1| F12@ M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

102 CSA7615001 11&E 3 COLLAR 3

103 CSA7064001 1|5 70& UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE

104 C060300416 1[424T M3X4 SCREW BIND M3X4

105 CS35029001 11 Lzh7] A UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE. A

106 CSA7065001 1 EFLR 1.6 THROAT PLATE 1.6

107 CSAB971001 1EEREFF L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER
108 CSA6974001 11E&SME C LOWER THREAD GUIDE C

109 CSA7068001 1 T FHEH GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-L ASSY
110 CSA7069001 1|t GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER
111 CSA7070001 1 ki gt G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE
112 CSA7071001 12T e TNIR GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE
113 CSA7072001 1|ERSRET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

114 C021400306 1A AEE M4 NUT 3 M4

115 C158722001 118 4.2 WASHER PLAIN 4.2

116 CSA7073001 1S m GIMP THREAD GUIDE

117 C062300416 1[82$T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3x4

118 CSA7074001 2l SPRING TORSION

120 CSA7053001 1\4%E G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER
121 CSA7054001 1|52 5 G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT
122 C048050142 115 BEB c5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
123 C014400536 1|92€T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

88




AA4. (B3 B / Attachment set

AA4 . HBE B / Attachment set

=
o
[%2]
T
[0
<
a
L
Ol o
wl £
Z| &
= 38 W
w > by
= <
g = S
O
azZzYRN
<
x g -
<T o 0wl
o=z WWwAa
au=2=2=2
L =223
< < < >
T T O
hx.m/m
of
-
br
| [543 o
4h£0ﬂM
= B
B G2
BEUIOIY
™ — N — — —
iy
o« R
wlolLsSsco
[l oo N e e
Blosee S
#50998
S,
L I R RS
lig| DSV W®W
[GRONONGRS
o
Ro:
S IS AT o R (o J N o)
) Yy NNA

— i ——— — — e — s . —— — e —— — i — et — — — — s —— — — . — — — — —— — — — . ——— — — e —— — — —

—_—— . ——_—,—_—,—_—————————————————————————— —————————————_———_——— —————————————— —— — —

—_—— —— - —-— - — — — Y — ——

HM;E7

\_._.T___/
109

\
125 !

N
&

—_——_—————_——_————————————————————————————————————————————— e —

90

89



AAS . Hii/E 3 8 / Attachment set AA5. FH/B3% B / Attachment set

L2BS| FMHEFS |88 TR &I NAME OF PARTS
I <HATF-00HILEEH> <For -00 circular stitch set>
| 1 CSA7804001 1HILTHRFEHEAE 013 00 EXCHANGE PARTS SET D13 00
| 2 C SA7802001 1|75 FEARRD134E 4 WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY RD13
| 3 CSA7080001 1|1/ ERAH R WORK CLAMP PLATE R ASSY
| 5 C 541340001 11%t45 RD13 NEEDLE PLATE. RD13
| 6 CS$41337001 1|/EH) D13 WORK CLAMP. D13
| 7 CSA7803101 11% ERLD13LE# WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY LD13
I 8 CSA7083001 1% ERAHE L WORK CLAMP PLATE L ASSY
| 10 CSA7149001 1338 % PLATE SPRING
| 1 CS35326101 1|92%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
| 12 CSA7150101 1142 A THREAD TRIMMER A
| 13 CSA7151101 11404 8 THREAD TRIMMER B
| 14 C 835326101 118847 M3.5 SCREW M35
| <HAF-01BILBEH> <For -01 circular stitch set>
| 15 CSA7808001 NFTRTHHA sD13 01 EXCHANGE PARTS SET SD13 01
| 16 CSA7806001 1| /=35 ASD1 34 # PLATE RSD13 ASSY
| 17 CSA7805001 1|#7 E#RRSD134B WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY RSD13
| 18 CSA7056001 1% ERBAHE RS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY
| 20 CS41340001 11$t#% RD13 NEEDLE PLATE, RD13
L 21 CS41337001 1|/E# D13 WORK CLAMP. D13
22 CSA7526001 1| EEfrEy THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY
23 CSA7778001 1EEFER LINK LEVER ROLLER
— 24 C137191051 1134@ STOP RING
\l&g) T 25 CSA5693001 1|ERIRET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
50—\% ==, el | | 26 [CS34906100 | 1|[tIBEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM
BV (5752 428 < 27 | co62260516 |  2|824T 2. 6x5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5
54| 4363 , : 28 €S34905101 HIN%IT B THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM
29 C018401036 1(9842 M4xX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
30 C$37858000 11§45 4x8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8
31 C 334903001 1|34 SPRING HOOK
32 CS$34883001 1|8 E SPRING, EXTENSION
33 CS$34902001 138 SPRING HOOK
34 C0213501086 1428 M3.5 NUT 1 M35
35 C 0622604086 1|92%T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2 6xX4
36 CS34901001 A THREAD TRIMMER ARM
37 CS$34900001 115> 845 OPENER, ;T-NIPPER
38 C 153219001 1 NEe COLLAR, :"MOVABLE KNIFE
39 CS34899001 1| TR B MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY
40 £S34898001 135%5 1.4 PIN, SPRING 1.4
41 C 141542001 3|42£T 3.18 SCREW 3.18
42 CSA7076001 1344888 THREAD HANDLER
43 € S01694001 1|8B4T SM2.38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X4
44 C 834896001 HENERE BRACKET. ‘FIXED KNIFE
45 C 061300416 2[92%T M3X4 SCREW FLAT M3X4
46 CS34895001 1EN FIXED KNIFE
47 C018260832 2|4832 M2.6X8 BOLT. SOCKET M2.6X8
48 CS34894001 1% & C11R THREAD GUIDE PLATE
49 CS$34893001 NENRKER SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE
50 C062300512 2|92§T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5
51 €S34889101 1| kB H THREAD NIPPER ASSY
52 €S34890001 1| v THREAD NIPPER, U
53 CS34891101 HEZ ) THREAD NIPPER, D
54 CS34888101 1|k M THREAD NIPPER, M
55 CS34892001 UE#:%: OPENER PIN
56 C 062020416 2(92%4T M2x4 SCREW PAN M2x4
57 C021020106 20428 M2 NUT 1 M2
58 C 542515001 2|92 M2.6X3.5 SCREW M2.6X3.5
59 CS$34886001 TETREE v SPRING, U PLATE :F-KNIFE
60 CSA7077001 1|E4 U PRESSER PLATE U
61 C 060400516 2|#2€T Maxs SCREW BIND M4X5
62 C 152904001 1|884T sM4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
63 C104336003 1|#2%T sM2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
64 CS34884000 1|48 OPENER SPRING

91



AAS . HtiB % B / Attachment set

AAS. MitIB 3B / Attachment set

93

SHBE| THHFS | U2 EH4 B NAME OF PARTS RM
<AF-1EARSH> <For -01 circular stitch set>

|65 C060630312 2{924T SM2.38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

66 C 021400306 1728 M NUT 3 M4

67 C062300416 2{92£T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
|68 CSA7807001 1% EHRLSDISA & WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY LSD13
69 CSA7061001 1|#EHRBHE LS WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY
71 CS34887001 1| E IR SPRING. PLATE ;F-KNIFE

72 CS35315001 1|tk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

73 CS35316001 1 ARTER SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
74 C060020416 2{18%T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2x4

75 CS06696004 2{424¢T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

76 CS835236000 12 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

77 CS35235001 1|44 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

78 C021300306 1928 M3 NUT 3 M3

79 CSAS5560001 1| kA FHR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

80 C062400816 2{424T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

81 CSA5674001 1| &4h CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

82 C048060142 215450 ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
83 CSA5585001 1|3%4F R CLAMP LEVERR

84 C018501236 1(424¢ M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

85 CSAB734001 1|38 R-J CLAMP ARM R-J

86 C014400536 2{824T M4x5 SET SCREW SOCKET{CP) M4X5
87 CSA7550001 1| R CROTH GUIDER

88 CS35326101 14247 Mm3.5 SCREW M3.5

89 CS35315001 1|fR OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

90 CS35316001 1 BRI H SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
91 C060020416 2|4247 M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

g2 CS41341001 1§t4R LD13 NEEDLE PLATE, LD13

93 CS06696004 2{42%T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

94 CS41337001 1EM D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

95 €S35236000 130 3.2 WASHER. BENDING 3.2

96 CS35235001 UEFS SUPPORT PIN. CLAMP

97 C021300306 1928 M3 NUT 3 M3

98 CSA5560001 1| E iR FH CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

99 C062400816 2{424T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

100 CSA5674001 1| &4 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

101 C048060142 214 E ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
102 CSA5671001 1|4 L CLAMP LEVER L

103 C018501236 19242 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

104 CSAB743001 18 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J

105 C014400536 2|92%T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
106 CSA7551001 1(HER L CROTH GUIDE L

107 CS35326101 19247 M3.5 SCREW M3.5

94




AAG . B3 B / Attachment set

?g

@

DRG0 Q4

/

~

©

AAB. M B2EE / Attachment set

95

SBS| BERHFS | HB TR AN NAME OF PARTS RM
<ATH> <For circular stitch>

1 CS41337001 1EM D13 WORK CLAMP. D13

2 CS41340001 11$H4% RD13 NEEDLE PLATE RD13

3 €S41341001 1|$T4R LD13 NEEDLE PLATE LD13

4 CS41344001 1|5 D3 CUTTING BLOCK. D3

5 CS41345001 1|58 D5 CUTTING BLOCK. D5

6 CS41346001 11317) D2 KNIFE, D2

7 CS41347001 1137171 D3 KNIFE. D3

8 CS41348001 113171 D4 KNIFE. D4

9 CS41349001 11371 7] DS KNIFE. D5

96




Z . 44 1 Accessories

Z. M4 / Accessories

<iE#){4 / Option parts >

|
%ﬁk 79
=81
=82 -85
®— 83 e

97

ZBS| FHHFS |#E ERE AR NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA5568001 k3511 THREAD SPOQL PIN

2 C021500216 1 XRBET M5 NUT 2 M5

3 CS07558409 1|4 22¢H¥ 3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF

4 CS51283001 3@ SPOOL STAND BASE

5 € 150182000 |/ SPOOL MAT

6 CS51282101 3| £ iheE 2o SPOOL CUSHION

7 CS04109001 1T AF THF THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR

8 C 142997001 1|4 3 THREAD GUIDE. 3

9 C 150206002 1 ERE 16 WASHER PLAIN 16

10 CSA6629001 1426 M1 NUT M16

11 C150174000 1 ERIBEE COLUMN CAP

12 CS01005000 21 ELEH RUBBER WASHER

13 CS02747101 MEES SPRING

14 C150172003 GRS COLUMN PIPE

15 C150174000 1NERZBEE COLUMN CAP

16 C156112003 1&224EE D COLUMN PIPE D

17 C150207001 NS R4 COLUMN PIPE W/SCREW

18 C 150206000 1FERME 16 WASHER PLAIN 16

19 CSAB606001 1R COLUMN JOINT

20 C150179002 3|¢4h B SPOOL SHAFT B

21 C028050244 33@FELMH 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

22 C021500104 3|88 M5 NUT 1 M5

23 150188009 TR A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT. A

24 CSA6610001 153222 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

25 CSA6610001 1|55k 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

26 C150183000 JEREE THREAD HANGER BASE

27 C142990001 3|ipekne bitgE THREAD BUSH

28 CSAG609001 23 BE L SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER

29 CSAB615001 UEAI0ES THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

30 C138843001 1iEEH JOINT

31 C021500104 2428 M5 NUT 1 M5

32 C062061604 2|92 %7 MeX16 SCREW PAN M6X16

33 C062501404 2|98%7 M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

34 C014060632 2|BIESEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

35 C021500104 1428 M5 NUT 1 M5

36 CS37037001 14247 M5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

37 C062061004 1(48$T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

38 C021500104 1488 M5 NUT 1 M5

39 C031452204 1B ARIEET M4, 5X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5x22

40 C062501004 1[984T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

41 CSA7037001 TS THREADER

42 C 149796001 &R E&HEL AIR HOSE, WICONNECTOR
<BF RS> <Except for China>
<EWMNE DO x 558> <Schmet DO x 558>
<A F-00>#100 <For -00>#100

43 CSA1741016 114§t $35133(10%%) NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY. $35133
<AF-01>#90 <For -01>#90

43 CSA1741014 11§48 $35133(10%%) NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY. 835133
<BF-02>#110 <For -02>#110

43 CSA1741018 1|#L$H4A S35133(10%%) NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY. $35133
<BFhE> <For China>
<R FMINE DO x 558-NY2> |<Organ Needle DO x 558-NY2>
<HF-00>#100 <For -00>#100

43 CSA4858016 1|#Et4H SA4857(44%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857
<ATF-01>#90 <For -01>#90

43 CSA4858014 1|H1H4E SA4857(43%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857
<AF-02>#110 <For -02>#110

43 CSA4858018 1|4 §H4H sA4857 (a3X) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY. SA4857

98




Z . B4 / Accessories

— — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ——

==———D2

41

Z. Mt 7 Accessories

<M / Option parts >

SBS| FHHFS |HE FHHEIMN NAME OF PARTS RM
44 C 118837001 1|&F 3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER. 3.4X70
45 C 101572102 1|#&F 5.5X190 SCREW-DRIVER 5 5%X190
46 C 114483002 1 EH4 OILER ASSY
47 C 117466000 188 F PINCETTE
48 CS55663001 11 ihEEeE OIL TANK ASSY
49 CSA3950001 1 EEGHEF SOCKET WRENCH
50 CSA4103001 1|3RER4EZA D EYE GUARD SET.D
62 C 062400616 28857 M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
63 C 026040136 2| ERE s4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
64 CSA7038001 2188 4 PIN 4
65 C 158581000 1|3k 24N CORD HOLDER. 24N
66 CS11817000 1|43 NK-18N CLAMP. NK-18N
67 C (032461606 2| K92$T M4.5X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5%16
68 CS04557000 1Bk PLTIM BAND. PLT1M
< TFRR i8> <For treadie>
69 C 133740006 3|88 MeX70 BOLT SQUARE M&X70
70 C021060106 348 M8 NUT 1 M6
71 C 025060236 31ERE ME WASHER PLAIN M 6
72 C028060246 J|WHILME 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-6
<M <Option parts>
73 CSA7127001 MELTINBEEH SUBMERGE SET
74 CSA7128001 2|LBHPIRAR ANGLE L
75 C133740006 | 10]3Z48 M6X70 BOLT SQUARE M8X70
76 C025060236 | 10| M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
77 C028060246 10138 #E 2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
78 C021060106 | 10488 Ms NUT 1 M6
79 CSA7129001 4RI & TR BED SUPPORT PLATE P
80 C 119755001 419842 M6X60 BOLT. M5X60
81 C 159458009 | 12ligkn RUBBER SHEET
82 C 025060336 4| F2@E Ls WASHER PLAIN L 6
83 C021060106 41428 M6 NUT 1 M8
84 CS42445001 16[4242 M8X25 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
85 CSA2929001 AGEE 12.5 RUBBER CAP. 12.5

86 CS55477001 3

1232 (HIEE) MeX16

BOLT SOCKET (SiP WASHER)MEX16

99

100



Sp . FEMEFEH—K % / Different parts list

-00 # A& AT AR %10 - 50mm
-01 MR AT AR 2210 - 42mm

10 to 50 mm are available for -00 specification.
10 to 42 mm are available for -01 specification.

Sp . FEIMB B4 —Y5 % / Different parts list

-00XRAMERT 42mm AN SOmMmM AT L E R R4

01 Mgt R BER K E 42mm

Only 42 mm is available for -01 specification.

Both 42 mm and 50 mm are availabie for -00 specification.

$t45 / Needle plate |
#ER! / Work clamp l
(L) CS37683-101(L-50) €S37681-101(SL-50) CSA5672-001(L-42) CSA7534-001
(L) CS37679-001 CS37677-101 CSA5245-101 CSA7086-001 CSA7537-001
(R CS$37684-101(R-50) CS37682-101(SR-50) | CSA5673-001(R-42) CSA7535-001
(R) CS37680-001 £S37678-101 CSA5244-101 CSA7091-001 CSA7536-001 < 50mm > < 50mm > < 42mm > < 42mm >
< 50mm > < 50mm > < 32mm > < 42mm > < 42mm > g : 7N
{ ﬁﬂ (-00--01)
(L) CSA7097-001 CSA7100-001
£$35455-201 £S$39929-101 £S35197-101 £$39931-101
(:00--01) (R) CSA7102-001 CSA7105-001
£S35454-201 C$39930-101 £S35198-101 £S$39932-101 <14-22mm > < 18-26mm >
< 10-18mm > <18~22mm > < 22-26mm > < 26-30mm > ' ‘ "
' ‘ ‘ (-02) CSA6741-001 CSA7098-001 CSA7099-001
CSA6731-001 CSA7103-001 CSA7104-001
CSA7087-001 CSA7090-001 CSA6742-001 CSA7088-001 CSA7089-001 < 22-30mm > < 26-34mm > <34-42mm >
CSA7092-001 CSA7095-001 CSA6732-001 CSA7093-001 CSA7094-001 .
< 14-22mm > < 18- 26mm > < 22-30mm > < 26-34mm > < 34-42mm > _ ©
S48 / Hammer |
(-02) R=t/ Size (mm) 10 12 14 16
) CS43408-001 0S43410-001 EBAEFS/ Code | CS37211-001 | €537210-001 | CS37209-001 | C537208-001
R=t/ Size (mm) 18 20 22 24 —
€S43409-001 £$43411-001 FHHEFS/ Code | €S37194-001 | €535092-001 | €537195-001 | CS37196-001
(:00--01) Rt/ Size (mm) 26 28 30 32 \_
L3W < 22-26mm > | L4AW < 26-30mm > o FHHEFE/ Code | €S37197-001 | ¢S37198-001 | £537199-001 | €S37200-001
Rt/ Size (mm) 34 36 38 42
BHEFS/ Code | CS37201-001 | ¢837202-001 | CS350983-001 | CSA7106-001
R=F/ Size (mm) 50
FHEFE/ Code | CS35479-001
_ R~/ Size (mm) S10 S12 S14 S16
< RFEHER / For waist belt presser > TREFS/ Code | 537701-001 | €537702-001 | £537703-001 | CS37704-001 .
(-02) R~/ Size (mm) S18 S20 S22 S24
i Fm#Fe/ Code | €S37705-001 | €S37706-001 | €S37707-001 | CS37708-001
Rt/ Size (mm) S26 S28
FHHEFS/ Code | CS37709-001 | CS42053-001
S AT / Hammer : Standard parts
HEFTHBH / Preinstalled parts i E &R 1 Accessory parts
(-00,01) 22 €S$37195-001 30 €S$37199-001
(-02) L1826 520 CS37706-001 S24 €S37708-001
L2230 524 CS37708-001 528 £S42053-001

101 102



Sp . FREIMEFIWH— % % / Different parts list Wa. E&5+5% / Warning labels

171 / Knife ®EmE FE AR R+ THHEFS
Warning labels Name of parts Size(mm) Code
£S35438-101 CS35436-101 CS35481-101 CS35483-101 CS35409-101(S) : :
< 50mm > < 50mm > < 50mm > < 50mm > < 50mm >
% LR (6
] Ly Sy i oawcen R ARE (6E) 50 X 118 |CJ04115-001
lng mﬂ[ Imr i‘: : Label, elec. shock 6 lang
CSA7107-001 CSA6806-001 CSA7108-001 CSA7109-001 CSA7110-001 ( /\-—-—“ﬁ—‘——— _
W\ [an BRIETERE (B/ %)
<a2mm > <42mm > <42mm> <42mm > < 42mm > — Label. caution Jon cng  S2X84 |CSA0792:001
I\i[i i IWF“ T
- hE R i
CSA7111-001(S) SN[ BRIBIBRE (b /%)
b 52 X 84 |CSA0793-001
<42mm > —— AT Label, caution Chn / Eng CSAD
R
& & HRic L=16  |£S36924-001
Mark, injury R=0.8
L —

$ #8145 / Throat plate

CSA7546-001 CSA7065-001 CSA7567-001

. 5.8 . 6.5 am i
— E"“‘*m‘“f 13X 20 |CJ03663-001
7 Label, high temp

(-00.-01)
€S37752-001 CSA7568-001 @ s _ $12 CS37060-001
6 6.5 Label, grounding
(-02) 7 ': L::\ D
T |
L\— | L\;/ PE#riE
. PE Label PE 7.5X 12.5 |€837059-001

103 104



#5| / Index

CODE REF NO Page CODE REF.NO Ppage|| CODE Page]| CODE REF NO Page
C004401003|A -48 2|1 €017400802|P1 -5 44| ] CO18501636 28]} C02506023681Z2 - 71 100,
G -4 24 P2 -27 48 28 Z -78 | 100
L -16 34]] C017401415|P1 - 47 44 72) | C025060336{A - 18 2
C008401204|G - 70 26]]1C017401816|F1 - 54 18| | C018502538 24 Z -82 | 100
C012060636|E -5 14]]1 CO180G61236|E - 18 14| | 021020106 52| C026040136|C - 24 24
E -17 14 H -21 28 86 G -59 24
G -10 24]| co1BO61636|0 - 19 12 92 L -14 34
G -13 24 G -45 24| | C021060106 2 P2 -35 48
G -26 24 G -66 26 12 Z -63 | 100}
G -30 24]| CO18084036|) -28 30 100] | C026040236{F1 -19 16
G -39 2411 C018260832|01 -26 52 100] | C028040242{F1 - 57 16
G -57 24 AA4 - 51 86 100] | C028040246JA - 48 2
G -62 24 AAD - 47 92| | €021300302 20 P1 -52 44
C012061036|0 - 15 12]1C018300836|L - 58 36 20 P2 -28 48
H 31 28] co18301236|0 26 12 22§1€02805024417 - 21 98
H -44 2811 C018301436|L. - 10 34 22]| 02806024612 - 72 100I
J -23 30]j Co18400636|8 - 61 8| | C021300306 34 Z -77 | 100
C012500536|B - 56 8 L -2 34 78| €031452204)1Z -39 98
D .22 12 N -21 40 78] | C031653202jU1 -39 64
F1 -64 16 N -3 40 84 u2 -25 66
H -26 28 N -97 42 84] | CO32461606iZ -67 | 100]
K -7 32 R -4 56 88] | C047301042{P2 -23 48
L -3% 34]|C018400836|F1 -94 18 88] | c047502242|A 13 2
M -16 38 G -42 24 94] | C048025346{P3 - 22 50]
P1 -43 44 N -53 40 94 AAZ - 33 82,
Uz -32 66 P2 -34 48| ] 021350106 52 | C0480303421F1 -25 16
C014060632|K - 21 32 P2 -36 48 54 F1 -46 16
zZ -34 98 P3 -18 S0 78 F1 -112| 18
C014060636|B - 59 8 P3 -3 50 86 AA2 - 12 82
CD14060836|A - 31 2 v -8 68 92] | C048050142{F1 -27 16
A -33 2 v 17 68| | 021400202 16 F1 .99 18
A -37 2 AA2 - 42 82 54 AAZ2 -10 82
A -39 2|1 C018401036|B -7 6 74 AA4-122 | 88
H -29 28 8 -9 6] | 021400206 2] | €C048050342{F1 -8 16
H -34 28 F3 -37 22 28| F1 -15 16
H -40 28 H -7 28 44] 1 €C048060142{F1 -11D | 18
H -46 28 P1 -18 44 78 F2 -33 20
L -34 34 P1 .23 44| | €021400308 44 F2 -5 20
Ut -6 64 Q1 -8 52 50, F3 -27 22
C014300332|P3 - 27 50 AA1 - 32 78 52 Fr3 -38 22
AA2 - 38 82 AA4 - 33 86 54 F3 -51 22
C014300832|L 73 36 AAS - 29 92 78 M -15 38
£014400532|B -38 6]] C018401236|H - 14 28 88| P1 -26 44
F1 -48 1611 C018401438|G - 23 24 88| AAL1-22 78
F1 -100 18 G -58 24 94 AA1-X0 78
F2 -37 20]| Co18401636|E - 22 14| | C021400316 36 AA1-76 80
F2 .55 20 G -14 24| | C021500104 98 AA4 - 18 86
F3 -3 22| C018402036|8 - 27 6 98 AA4 - 87 88
F3 -55 2211 CO18501238|F1 - 30 16 98 AAS - 82 94
C014400536|H -48 28 F2 -35 20 08| AAS 101 ]| 94
AA1-26 78 F2 -53 20| | C021500108 98] | C048060342)G  -68 28
AA1 - 80 80 F3 -29 22| ] C021500216 44] | CO4B0BO1421A - 24 2
AA2 - 14 82 F3 -53 22| C025030136 36 A -26 2
AA4 - 22 86 R -1 56 | 025030236 36 G -3 24
AA4 91 88 AA1 24 78 82 P2 -8 48
AA4-123 | 88 AA1-78 80| 88] | CO48100142{E - 11 14
AAS - 86 94 AA4 - 20 86| | 025040136 24 E -28 14
AAS - 105 94 AA4 - B9 88| | C025040236 38] | €0481501421C 28 10
€014400632|X -3 72 AAS - 84 ) 44] | C0481602421G - 31 24
CO14500632|X - 16 72 AAD-103 | W4 4811 €048200142{0  -27 30
CO14500836|H -39 2811 CO18501436|G - 48 24 68] | C048220242{) -20 30
K -2 32]] Co18501636|G -8 24| | C025060236 18]]C048260242/E -9 14
Mo-2 ag G -44 24 44 E -26 14
105

#3| / Index

CODE |REF.NO Page][ CODE |REF.NO Page][ CODE |REF.NO Page][ CODE |REF.NO page
coanze0242|G .64 | 2s||coszsonarsln  -s5 | 28||cos2scosis|pr .e0 | asllciorissoor|n .81 | 42
C048320242|E -5 | 14 P3 -9 50 P1 -71 | 4el|ctoe7e3002|F1 -7 16
¢048520242|C -20 | 10 Q1 -47 | s2||cos2s01004[z -40 | 98 F1 -14 | 16
C052400606|F1 -76 | 18 Q2 -22 | sa||cos2s01202|F1 -32 | 18]|c112753001|N 74 | 42
lcosoozoate|F2 .23 | 20 aa1-57 | 78||cos2s01218la -3 2 lc114483002]z .48 | 100
F2 .42 | 20 Ara-72 | 88 A -8 2 |c114485002(a - 28 2

F3 -19 | 22 And-117 | 88 P1 -69 | asllciissarionr|a -7 2

F3 .43 | 22 AA5-67 | s4||lcoss01a04|z  -33 | es||cii7acsonolz  -47 | 100

aa1-14 | 78||cos2a00506|L  -65 | a36||co7ossessolc  -37 | 24]|ci1sszroni|z  -44 | 100

AA1.68 | 78 aaz-.24 | s2||cosicossrolps -23 | sol|citerssoo1f{z .80 | 100

AA4 -8 86 AAs-100 | 88 An2-34 | 82|c133ra0008lz -6 | 100

aas-77 | 88l|coszaoos1z|Qr -29 | s2||cosiosos7oln  -22 | 28 z -75 | 100

AAS .74 | o4 Aas .54 | sel|lcoaszs1008[x -8 72llci371g10s1|Qr -3 52

AAS-91 | o4 aas-50 | o2||coaszoosos|t -83 | 36 Q2 -14 | 54
coe0300416|L  -41 | 34]|coszzo0e18lB - 42 6||coaszonsos|x  -& 72 AAT-49 | 78
aa4-104 | 88]|cosz2300816lv -2 68 x -1 | 72 AA4-28 | 86
c060300616|Y -1 | 74 v .30 | ss||coasacososly 39 | a0 AAS .24 | 92
coeo300816|k - 13 | 32||coe2301016|F1 -21 | 16 N -10 | 4ollct3ssazc01|z -30 | 98
K -7 | 32 L -37 | 34 N -15 | a4ollciaoss3tozls 20 6

L .82 | 36]|cos23s1615|L -6 34 N -17 | 4o]lcra1514002]8 - 18 6

L -84 | 38||cos2400616|N -39 | 40 N -1 | 4o]lcia1s4z001|Qr -20 | 52

AA2.19 | 82 z -62 | 100 N .23 | 40 Q2 -1 | s4
c060400516|L -89 | 38]|cos2400816[a - 41 2 N .37 | 40 AAT .46 | 78
M -w0 | 38 F1 -20 | 16 N -43 | 40 AR4-45 | 86

N .86 | 42 F1 .56 | 16 N .70 | 42 AAS .41 | 92

P1 -14 | 44 F1 -102 | 18 N -76 | a2|)cia2g00001]z -27 | o8

P2 -6 a8 F1 -107 | 18 P1 -64 | 44{|crazeeront|z -8 98

P2 .1 a8 F2 -31 | 20 p1 .66 | 44|]ciaa103000|P1 -38 | 44

a1 -41 | s2 F2 -49 | 20 w1 -16 | e4|lciassos001|Pt 558 | 44

Q2 -29 | 54 F3 -26 | 22 w1 -22 | e4|lciasaas001|P1 38 | as

AA1-64 | 78 F3 -49 | 22 v -4 68 P2 -17 | 48

AA4-66 | 88 H -60 | 28 v .20 | e8 AA2-36 | 82

AAS-81 | 92 J -37 | a0 v -29 | e8]]|cta5a46002]P3 -25 | s0
CO60400816(N -84 | 42 M o-17 | 38 v -32 | e8]|ciasaes001|e -4 6
VA 74 N -11 | 40 v .34 | es||crasrzacoily 10 | 7a
0060401016|L  -24 | 24 P1 -73 | 46 v -36 | e8||c146202000|N -14 | 40
C0B0401216[A - 12 2 P2 -11 | 48 v -17 | 74]|cra9287000|n -60 | 42
C060401416[L - 1 24 p3 -13 | so||lcoasaotoos|x -12 | 72l|cie9547000iN 18 | 40
lcososzoziz|ar -45 | s2 P3 -290 | so||coasao1208lut -24 | 64 P1 -63 | 44
AA4-70 | a8 Pz -34 | s0 W -26 | 64 v -33 | e8

AA5-65 | 94 v -22 | ss||coasdo1sosla -8 2l lc1a9708001|z  -42 | 98
€061300416|Q1 -24 | 52 v .24 | e8||coasacssos{uz -10 | o6]|c150172003]z 14 | 98
AA4-49 | 88 v -40 | s8||coasdoacos|uz -23 | es||cis0174000lz 11 | o8

AAS.45 | 92 x -25 | 72||coassoososlx -10 | 72 zZ -15 | 98
co62020416(Q1 -35 | 52 aa1-20 | 78|lcoassozooslv -7 o8l |cts0179002]z 20 | 98
AAG-60 | a8 aA1-74 | sol|lcoasantoosluz -28 | esllcisorr20malz -5 98

AA5 .56 | 92 AA2 - 8 82| |cosoas2008{w -6 7ol lci50183000]2 .26 | 98
€062061004(Z -37 | o8 aa2-40 | s82||c101s72102[z -45 | 100 c150188000]z -23 | o8
C062061604|z -32 | 98 aas-16 | s6|lc1o2630001[F1 -4 16| c1s0z06000z -18 | 98
€062260406|P3 -24 | 50 AA4-85 | 88 F1 -11 | 1o||cis0200002|2 -9 o8
AA1-56 | 78 aad-125 | sol|c102707002|P1 -49 | a4]|cisozo7001lz  -17 | 98

AA2-35 | 82 aa5-80 | 94||c10s33s003far -43 | s2||ciso7seocola  -se 2

AAG-20 | 88 AAS-99 | o4 AAG-68 | 88 A -57 2

Aaas-35 | 92l|cosza01018lc 232 | 10 AA5-63 | g2 A .58 2
0062260516|Q1 -6 52l |cos2402016|L  -77 | 36]|c10sas0101|N  -60 | 40| A -59 2
a1 -14 | s2||cos2s00818[a 20 2||c104821001[a -85 2| lc152873001{P1 -42 | 44

Q2 .21 | 54 J -3 | 30 P1 .67 | 4s8||ci52904001|Qr .42 | 82
0062260612|Q2 -24 | 54 N -72 | a2||c1o4833001[A -50 2 Ab4-67 | 88
aAl-59 | 78 P1 -11 | 44 A -51 2 AAG-62 | 92

AAd-31 | 88 P1 -20 | 44 J-15 | 30]|cis3050000|N -47 | 40

AA5-.27 | 92 P1 -30 | 4a||c1os288001|L -44 | 24]|c153219001|Q1 -17 | s2
0062300416|G -8 | 24 P1 -32 | 44||crorci7onifa  -4s 2 AA4-42 | 86
G 51 | 24 P1 -84 | a4 A 67 4 AAS-38 | 92




#3| 7 Index

#5| / Index

CODE |REF.NO Page]| CODE |REF.NO page|]] CODE REF.NO Fage]] CODE |REF NO Page
0S35218101|A - 23 2] | 6835326101|4A1 - 82 0| 1CS37210001|Sp 102] |CS41337001]AAS - Y4 94
€S$35221101(A  -43 2 AR4 - 24 86| C537211001|Sp 102 ALG -1 96
A -66 4 AA4 - Q3 88| |CS376540001Q2 -G 541 |CS41340001|AAS - 5 92
C835235001(F2 - 28 2o| AAS5 - 11 g2 AA1-44 78 AAS - 20 92
F2 -46 20 AAS5- 14 §2]|cS37655101{Q2 - 10 54 AAB . 2 95

F3 -22 22 AAS - 88 g4 AA1 - 45 78] 1CS41341001|AAS - 92 94

F3 .46 22 AA5.107 | ga]|jcS37e6010t|Q2 -7 54 ARG - 3 96

AA1 -7 7 I CS35327001|F1 -53 16 AA1 -42 78] 1CS41344001|AAG - 4 96

AAT1-T 78] | CS35328001|F1 - 23 16| |CS37677101(Sp 1011 | S41345001{AA6 - 5 98

AA3 -5 84] | €S35329001|F2 -20 20| |€S37678101(Sp 101] | CS4134B001{AA6 - 6 96

AAZ -1 84 AA4 - 04 88| |CS37679001(Sp 101] |CS41347001|AAG - 7 o8

AA4 - ‘3 861 | C535330001|F2 - 15 201 |CS376800011Sp 101] |CS41348001|AAG - B 96

AAd - 82 88| AAd4 - 25 86| [6S37681101{Sp 102{ |CS41348001|AA6 - 9 96

AAS -7 984] | 535332001|8 - 10 6] |CS37682101|Sp 102] |CS42053001|AAT - 10 76

AAS5 - 96 94 D .25 12|Jcs37683101|Sp 102 Sp 102
£835236000(F2 - 27 20} | €S35350000{F1 - 34 16| |€S37684101;Sp 1021 1cS42445001|2 -84 100]
F2 -45 20 Ft .40 16| |CS37701001(Sp 102] |cS42838301]Y 19 74

F3 -21 22] |CS35351001|F1 - 106 18 |CS37702001|Sp 1021 |CS4340B001|AA3 - 3 84

F3 -45 22 AA2 -7 82| |€S37703001(Sp 102 Sp 101

AA1 -8 78] | €S35360000{1 -2 64| |CS37704001{AA1 - G 76] | CS43408001{AA3 - 8 84

AAT .70 78] | C535409101|Sp 1C3 Sp 102 Sp 101

AA3 6 84} | CS35410001|L 45 34] |CS37705001(Sp 102] |CS43410001{AA3 - 3 84|

AAZ -2 84} CS35412101|L - 47 4| |€S37706001[AAT - & 76 Sp 101

AA4 . "2 86] | CS35413101|L - 48 34 AA1 - 10 76| |CS43411001]AA3 -9 84

AA4 - 81 8g] | C835426100(U1 -3 64 Sp 102 Sp 101

AAS - 76 94] | CS35429101|F1 - 17 16| |CS37707001{Sp 102] | CS47270001{) -7 30|

AAS . 95 94] | CS35436101|Sp 163| |CS3770800HAAL - S 7611CS47932001{L - 54 34
CS35239101|F1 -28 16] | €S35438101|Sp 1C3 AA1-10 76 AL2 - 18 82
CS35240001(F1 .29 16| | C535454201|Sp 1C1 Sp 102] |CS48078001{L - 87 36
€S$35251101|D  -13 12] | CS35455201|Sp 1C1] |€S37709001|Sp 102] | CS49073001|L -89 3
£835252001|D 17 12| | €835456101|F1 - 49 16| 1€S37723101|L -43 34] 1 0S49484000{51 -8 58
0535284101 |E 7 14] | CS35457001|F1 - 38 16 AA2 - 20 821 | CS49992000|N - 40 40
€S35304001(r1 - 47 16] | CS35458001|71 - 44 18] JCS37724001{L - 53 34| | €S50168001[0 - 21 30
CS835305001|F1 .45 16{ | £S35472101|L - 88 36 AA2 - 16 82] |cS51020000{N - 35 40
CS35315001|F2 - 21 zol S535479001|Sp 1c2| JCS37725001|L -85 36 N -102]| 42
F2 -40 20} | CS35481101{Sp 1¢3) AA2 - 17 82| 1C5512821011Z -6 g8

F3 .17 22} (:S35483101|Sp 13| 1€S837752001|L - 70 36]|CS51283001{2 -4 98

F3 -41 22]| £836260000{Y - 21 74 AA2 -27 82] | €S52431000{P2 - 22 48

AAY -2 78] | CS36345000|F1 - 79 18 Sp 103] | CS52832000[L  -19 34

AA1 - 66 78} CS369240011A -7 4| |CS37858000[Q1 - & 52] | £S53488000]{F1 - 35 16

AA4 -6 86 ‘Wa 104 Q2 -27 54 F1 -41 18

AA4-T75 88] | CS3703700112 - 36 98 AA1-€2 78] | CS53982000{U2 -3 66

AAS -7 94] | C837053001|S1 - 10 (1] AA4 .34 861 |CS55476001|G - 52 24

AAS - 89 84 Wa 1C4 AAS5 - 30 92| |Cs55477001|A - 22 2
¢S35316001(F2 - 22 20} | CS37060001|a - 71 4] 1C538°70001 Y - 20 74 Z -86 100]
k2 -41 20, s1 -1 srljCcs381740001Y - 22 74] |CSAE481001{F - 12 14

F3 -18 22 Wa 104 CS38175101]Y -23 74 E .29 14

F3 -42 22| | €s837194001]Sp 12| |cs38+76101[Y  -24 74 N -68 42

AAT -3 78] | C837195001|AA4 - 126 | gp| JcS39115100|U2 - £ 66] | C555485001|Y - 15 74

AAT - 67 78] Sp 102]|€S39116100(U2 -2 66 |CS55487001]E -3 14

AA4 -7 86| | CS37196001|Sp 1c2]|CcS39914001]Y -4 741 |CS55663001|2  -48 | 100

AA4 .78 88} | €S37197001|Sp 102] |€S39929101(Sp 101§ |CSS6911000IN - 34 40

AA5 - 73 94I €S537198001/AA1 - © 76]|£S39930101{Sp 101 N -101| 42

AAS - 90 o4 Sp 12| JC8394931101|F2 - 44 20] | CS58636001{A - 49 2
(S35324201|F1 - 78 18} €S37199001|AA4 - 127 | 9| AAd4 - 80 88 X -2 72
CE35326101|F2 -8 20 Sp 1C2 Sp 101] |C855213000{U1 - 32 64
F2 -1 20{ | CS37200001|AA1 - 10 76| |CS39932101|F2 - 26 201 |€S582420011B - 11 8

Fe -39 20 Sp 1C2 Al4 - 11 86 B -3 6

F2 -57 20] | €S37201001(Sp 102 Sp 101 B -45 6

F3 -33 22] | CSJ37202001|AA1 - 9 76]]CS4125110118 - 17 B] [CSA0792001]A - 69 4

F3 -&7 22 Sp 1¢2]JCS4131010¢(B - 16 6 Wa 104

L -MN a6} | 8372080015 162{ JCS41337001|AAS - € 92] JCSAO0793001|A - 68 4

AAt1-28 78| CS37209001|Sp 1C2 AAS - 21 92 Wa 104

CODE REF NO Page]] CODE REF NO Page]|] CODE REF.NO Page][ CODE REF NO page
C153274001|V2 -8 66] | CS00480000|U1 - 15 64| |CS21728001)A - 1§ 2] 1 CS348C6001|AAS - 44 92
C153787001|Q2 - 30 54| CS01005000|12 - 12 g811CS23651001{(C -4 10] | €S348¢80301|Q1 - 19 52

AA1-38 78]1CS01694001|Q1 - 22 52 c -9 10 Al - 44 86,
€154485001[A - 27 2 AAd4 - 47 86 c -1 10 AAS - 40 92
€154562101|F1 -57 44 AAS - 43 92 C -14 10] | €S348%9001|(Q1 -18 52

P2 -19 48| | CS0246000°|71 -59 16 c -17 10 AA4 - 43 86
C154598000|F1 - 46 44 1 -62 16 c -19 10 AAS -39 92

Fz -32 48|1CS02657101|N - 99 42 C -24 10 €S34900001|Q1 - 16 52
G155510001|P1 -58 4411 CS0269900°|lY -6 74 C -26 10 AA4 - 41 86
€1565658001(0  -12 12]| CS0274710°|12 -13 a8 Cc -30 10 AAS - 37 o2

P2 -3t 48]| CS0410000%|12 -7 a8 J -B 30 | C€349C1001|Q1 - 15 52
C156112003f2 - 16 981 €S04159000[P2 - 33 48 J -10 30 AA4 -40 86,
€156482000|0 -23 12 v .18 68 J -14 30 AADL . 35 gz
C168581000(2 -65 | 100]|] CS04557000|F1 - 73 18 X -23 72]|€S349C2001|1Q1 - 12 52
C158722001|F3 7 50 P3 30 50]1€5256235001|C 5 i0 Q2 19 54

AAd - 115 [at] Y -17 741 1C525279101 (M -20 18 AAT-5H4 78
C158827009|A -14 2 AAZ - 41 82| 1cs25328001|8 - 53 & AA4 . 37 86
€168882001|A -60 2 Z -68 100 N -54 40 AAS - 33 92
€159221101|F1 -39 44| | CS05356000|F3 - 38 22 N -73 421 1GS34903001|Q1 - 10 52
C159458009(A - 18 2 1 -29 44| 1CS23700000|N - 46 40 AAd - 35 86,

Z -81 100 AA1-33 78 N -48 40 AAS - 31 92
€1598805001|P1 - 37 44| CS0BB9604|B - 36 6] |CS32263001]A - 52 2] | ce34005101|Q1 -7 52

F2 -18 48 1 -52 16 A -53 2 AA4 - 32 86
C228475000|R -52 6 F2 .19 20 A -54 2 AAS5 - 2B 92

J -36 30 =2 -25 20| |CS34569000(UT - 18 641 16S3490610C|1G1 -5 52|

Mo -9 38 3 -20 2210534883001 Q1 - 1 52 AA4 - 30 86

N -92 42 FA -44 22 AA4 - 36 86 AAS - 26 92

P11 -68 46 AA1 - 15 78 AAS - 32 G2] | €834913001|F1 - 83 18

Uz -31 66 AA1-69 781]CS34884000(Q1 - 44 52] | CS34914101|F1 -92 18

V-4t 68 AA4 - 10 86 AA4 - BY agl|cs34922101|y -7 74

Y -18 74 AA4 - 79 88 AAS - B4 92] | CS34966001(Y -8B 74
£340400001|vV -2 68 AAS-75 4] CS534886001(Q1 -39 52] | CS34968000|Mt - 22 16
C3A68C01001|G  -28 24 AA5 .93 94 AA4 - B4 88] [ CS34969001|F1 - 24 186
€525567000[U1 - 21 64|1€S07558409|12 -3 98 AAS - 59 92] | CS34970001|F1 - 83 18
C525664000|V - 19 68| ]1CS10243000]J - 38 301 | CS34887001{Q1 -38 52 F1 -87 18
C530138001|1G  -33 24 N -16 40 AA4 - 62 88] | CS3500100CIN -4 40
C542515001|Q1 - 37 52 N -22 40 AAS -71 24 N -30 40

AA4 - 62 88 N .38 40] 1 €S34888101|1Q1 - 33 52] | €S835014301|L - 27 34

AAS - 58 92 v -3 68 AA4 - 58 86] | CS35018001|L -26 34
C552907000|N - 42 40 v .35 68 AAG - 54 82] [ 6535019001 |L -28 34
€552908000{U1 -23 64 Y -16 741 |1C534889101(Q1 - 30 52] | €8350209001|i. -42 34
C554482000|U1 25 684]11CS11426000|F1 86 18 AA4 55 86 AA4 108 88
€625010000|v - 3% 68 o1 -8 44 AAS - 51 8211 €S35032101|L. -49 34
CJu3kE3001|E -2 14]|CS118° 70002 -68 | 100] |CS34890001 (1 - 31 52 Lt .52 34

G -67 26|1CS12004000|F1 -58 16 AA4 - 56 86] | CS35023001(L - 51 34

X -19 72 1 .61 16 AAS - 82 62] | 835034001 (L - 50 34

Wa 104 G -49 2411€534891101|Q1 -32 521 | CS35035101|L. - 55 36
€J03955001 X -2 721 CS12053000|IR -6 56 AA4 - 57 86] | €$35036101|L  -56 36
CJ03956001|X -4 72]| CS12104000|F1 - 72 18 AAS - 53 9211 C8350¢1101|H -8 28
CJ03957001 (% -5 72| CS12150000|F1 -90 18] ]€S34892001|Q1 - 34 52] | €S35092001|Sp 102
CJ03958001 X -7 72 1 -104 18 AA4 - 59 86| | C835093001(Sp 102
€J03974001 (W -7 70 AA2 -5 82 AAS -85 92| 1 CS35097101|H  -52 28
¢JD4115001|81 -12 s58|lcst27°8000|K - 20 32| |cS34893001{Q1 -28 52] | €8350%800C|H - 54 28

Wa 104] 1 CS13955000|F1  -36 16 AA4 - 53 861 16S35113001|B -32 6
CJoat46001|W 8 70 =1 a2 16 AAS 489 92]1€835118101|B 19 6
CJN4a230001 X - 14 72]10S514159000[U? -6 66 |CS4BAAHM QA1 - 27 521 | CS35123014|R -1 B
CJ04303001(X - 15 7211 CSz0681000|P1 - 41 44 AA4 . 52 86 [C835133016|B - 21 6
CJ04388001|X -13 72]€520682102|P1 - 40 44 AAS - 48 92]]¢s35123018|B -2t 6
C520472000|U2 - 27 66]| CS2069600°|P3 -12 50] |CS3489501 Q1 -25 52]16835136201|B -40 6
USOO48O000IN -9 40 P3 - 33 50 AA4 - 50 s6] |CS3s147001|8 - 39 6|

N -41 401 C52069822*|P1 -55 44 AAS - 406 92]1CS35183000|G -16 24

N -75 42]1105217°600'|Q2 -26 541 |CS34896001{Q1 - 23 52] |£835127101|Sp 101

P1 -6% 44 AA1-61 /8 AA4 - 48 86] [CS35198101|Sp 101
107

108



#53| / Index

COOE REF NQO Page CODE REF.NO page||] CODE REF.NO Page]| CODE REF NO Page
CSA1741014|2 - 43 98] |CSAS552001(E - 27 14| | CSAS672001|F2 - 43 201 | CSA5811001|A  -62 2
CSA1741016|2 - 43 98| JCSA5557001(F1 - & 18 AA4 - 78 88| | CSA5810001|A - 63 4
CSA1741018|1Z - 43 98 F1 -12 16 Sp 102] | CSAS820001|A  -64 4
CSA1828001|F1 - 82 18] JCSAS558001|F1 - 37 16| | CSA5673001|F2 - 24 20] | CSA5821001(A -85 4
CSA2829001|12 -85 | 100 F1 -43 16 AAd4 -9 8G] | CSAS830001|1B  -22 G
CSA3040001|N - 57 40]|CSAB560001|F2 - 30 20 Sp 102] | CSA5833001(B  -26 6
CSA3060001IN - 58 40 F2 -48 20| | CSA5674001|F2 - 32 20] | C5A5834001|B  -28 6!
CSA3227001|P2 - 20 48 F3 -24 22 F2 -50 201 | C5A58350011B  -29 6]
CSA3345001|P1 - 45 44 F3 -48 22 F3 -50 22] | CSA58370011B  -34 6
CsSA3581101|S1 -13 58 AA1-18 78 AA1-75 80] | C5A5842001(B - 57 6
CSA3?720101|S1 -2 58 AA1-73 78 AA4 - 17 86] | CSA5843001|B - 50 6
CSA3722001|S1 -7 58 AA4 - 15 86 AA4 - 86 88] | C5A5849001|B - 51 6
CSA3738501|S1 -5 58 AA4 .84 g8 AAS - 81 94| | CSAG850001|B - 54 6
CSA3744001|S1 -6 58 AAS - 78 94 AAS - 100 | 04] | CSA5865001|1B - 65 6
CSA3755201|82 1 60 AAS 6B 94| | CSAS675001(F1 50 16] | CSA5880001(B 58 8
CSA3762001M|52 -6 BALJCSASSB1001(F1 -GG 18| |CSAL67R001(F1 - 61 16] | CSAS889001|B  -60 8
CSA37685001|82 -2 60]|CSA5562001|G - 17 24| |CSAS677001(F1 -2 16] | CSA5880001|1C -1 10
CSA3766001|1S2 -3 60 G -£0 24| |CSAS678001|F1 -8 16] | CSA5893001(C -2 10
C8A3767001|S2 -4 60] |CSA5563001|H 28 28| | CSA5679001|F1 -89 18] | CSAS897001|C -6 10
CSA3768001|S2 -5 60 H .28 28| | CSAS680001|F1 - 95 18] | CSA5907001|B - 37 6
CSA3769001|S2 -7 60 H -41 28| | CSA5681001|F1 - 65 18] | C5A5908001|B - 41 6
CSA3770001|S2 -8 60| |CSA5564001(C 13 10| |CSA5682001|F1 - 66 18] | CSA5919001|B - 43 B
CSA3771001|S2 -9 60 c -16 10| |CSAS5683001|F1 -867 18] | CSAS920001(B  -44 6
CSA3784001)Y -25 74 Jd -8 30| |CSAS684001|F1 - 68 18] | CSA5923001|B - 46 6
CSA3rBgIM|T -1 62| JCSAS565001(K - 11 32| |CSA5688101|F1 - 74 18] | CSA5936001(B -1 6
CSA3794001|S2 - 10 60 M -6 38| |CSAS690001(F1 -1 16] | CSAG364001(51 -1 o8
€SA3795001|S2 - 11 60]|CSAS566001(N - 79 42| |CSA5691001|F1  -B3 16] | CSAB517001|C  -54 24
CSA3786001|S1 - 14 58] |CS5A5567001(N - 78 42| |CSA5692001|F1 - 60 16] | C5A6518001|G - 55 24
CSA3806001|51 -9 58 N -80 42| |CSA5693001|Q1 -4 52 | CSA6521001|G - 21 24
CSAJROBIMIST -3 58] JCSARS68001|P1 - &1 44 Q2 -158 54] | CSAB522001|G - 22 24
CSA380S001|T -8 62 zZ -1 98 AA1 -50 78] | CSAB525001(U2 -14 66
csAa3g1200|T -7 62]|CSAS570001|10 -2 6 AA4 - 29 86] | C5A6526101(U2 - 26 66
CSA3813001|T -1 62 J -19 30 AAS - 25 92 | CSAE527001|F1 - 91 18
CSA3816001|T -6 62| |CSA5571001(C -2 10| [CSAS696001|V -6 68] | CSAB530001|V -1 68
¢SA3s190T -3 62 J -8 30| |CSAS729001|V - 10 68] | CSAB531101(V  -26 68
CSA3822001|T -2 62 L -4 34| |CSAS730001(V - 11 68] | CSAG532001|V  -42 68
CSA3825001|T -4 62| |CSALE572001(C -8 10| JCSA5731001|V  -12 68] | CSAG533001vV - 14 68
GSA3827001|T - 10 62 J -26 30| JeSAST32001|V - 13 68] | CSAB535001|Y - 43 68
CSA3828001|T - 14 62| JCSAS573001(C  -12 10] [GSAS733001(V - 2% 68] | CSABS536001(Y  -44 68
CSA3B838008IT - 13 62 J -8 30| |CSAS5734101V - 23 68] | C8AB537001(P3 - 21 |
CSA3950001|2 -49 | 100]JCSASST4001|E -8 14| |CSASTI7001(V - 28 68 AAZ - 32 82
CSA4103001)2 50 | 100 E 25 14| |CSAS738001|V 30 68] | C5A6538001|P1 80 44
CSAQ197001|G - 56 24]|CsA5576001|F2 - 36 20| |CSA5740001(V - 37 68] | C5A6538001|P2 -26 48
Csasas510001|1 - 12 62 AA4 - 21 86| JCSA5741001|V - 38 &8] | CSAB542001(E -1 14
CSA4829001|1C - 28 10]|CSA5577001|F2 -£4 20| |JCSAST48001|A -1 2| | GSAB546001(W -5 704
CSA4B57014|B - 21 6 AAS .- GD 88| |CSA5747D01(A -2 2] |CSAB547001|W -1 70
CSAags57018|8 - 21 B8]JCSA5578001|F1 - 13 16| |[CSAS745001(A -4 2] | CSAG550001 W -2 70
CSA4857018|B - 21 G]|C5A5572001|F1 -€ 16| |CSA5750001|A -5 2| | C5A6554001(51 -4 58
CSA4858014|2 -43 98] |cSA5582001|F1 - 31 16| JCSA5751001(A -7 2] | CSA6567101|Y -1 74
CSA4858016|2 -43 98] |CSA5583001(F1 -18 16| |CSA5752201|A -9 2] | CSAB573001 U1 -36 64
GSA4858018|2 -43 98] |CSAS584001(F1 -26 16| [CSAS5753001|A - 10 2| |CSABE06001(2 - 19 98
CSA5148001|\W -3 70 G -€9 26| |CSA5754001|A - 20 2] | CSAB609001(Z - 28 08
CSA5158101|C - 33 10 AA4 - 128 | 90| |CSAS5763001(A -21 2] |GSA6610001|1Z2 - 24 98
CSA5244101|5p 10°J|CSA5585001|F2 - 34 20| |CSASTB4001(A - 25 2 Z -25 o8
CSA5245101|Sp 10° F3 28 22| JCSA8765101|A 30 2] | CSAE615001|Z 29 98
CSA5?2830M|U2 -7 6 AA1-23 78| |CSAR766001|A - 32 7] |CSAGRIRQ01|V -6 68
CSA5360001|wW -4 70 AA4 - 18 86| |CSAS791°01(A  -34 2] | CSAB628001|1Z - 10 o8
CSA5433101|]V  -49 88 AAS -83 04| JCSA5792001|A -35 2] | CSAG636001(V  -46 68
CSA5434001|V - 45 68| |CSASB71001(F2 -52 20| JCSA5802001|A - 38 2| | cSAB652001(B -3 6
CSAH435001|F1 - 75 18 F3 -82 22| |CSAS5803001|1A - 40 2] |CSAB6S3001|1B -5 6
CSA5549001|1C - 18 10 AA1-77 80| |CSAS804001(A  -42 2] | CSAB654101B -6 6

X -22 72 AA4 -88 88| |CSASB03D01 (A - 47 2| | CSA6655001|B -8 6
CSAS552001|E - 10 14 AAS - 102 | 94| |CSAS810001(A - Bt 2] | CSA6656001|1B - 12 6
109

#35] / Index

CODE__|REF NO Fage][ CODE |REF.NO Page]| CODE |REF.NO Fage][ CODE |REF NO Page
C5AG6570D1(B - 13 Bl | CSAB737001F3 - 39 22| | CSABBO0001|H - 47 241 |CSAGH79001|L .78 346
CSAGHS5Q001(B - 15 ] AAT - 34 78 AAZ - 13 821 1CSA6860001|L.  -80 36
CSAB561001|C -7 10]|csas738001|F3 -4 22|lcsasso1301|H  -49 | 28||csaesstool|L  -81 | 36
CSABB82001|C - 10 10 AAt -6 76| |CSABBO4001|H - 57 28] |CSA6882001 (M -1 38
csaess7001|c  -15 | 10]|csasragooilrs - s 22|lcsassos00i|H  -58 | 28||csaesszionm .23 38
CSABB68001(C 21 10 F3 -12 22| | CSAB6806001|H &1 28| |CSA6885001(M -5 38
CSABBH9001(C - 22 10 ALY -65 78 Sp 103] |CSA68B6001|M -7 38
CSAB671001(C - 23 10 |CSAG741001|1F3 -6 22) | CSAB807001|J -1 30 N 77 42
CSABBT3001|C - 25 10 AAY -7 76] | CSABBQOA001|J .3 301 |CSAG887001 M -8B 38
CSAGB74001|C  -27 | 10 Sp 1c2||csassr0001fy -4 30| lcsassseoot|lm 12 | 38
CSAEBS76001(C - 31 10 |CSAG74200¢|F3 -7 22| | CSAE812001|J <11 30| |CSAE890001|M 14 38
CSAGB77001ID - 1 12 AAL -8 76| | CSAB814001|0 - 13 30| |CSA6891001IM -19 38
CSAB678001ID -2 12 Sp iC1]|CSAB8 15001 - 16 30] |ICSAG892001|M - 21 38
CSABS82001|D 7 121 |CSA6743004F3 - 54 22] | CSAB817001|s 18 30] JCSAG893001|IN - 1 40
CSABH84001(D -8 12 AAL - 78 801 | CSA6819001|4 22 30I CSAB896001IN -5 40
CSAB6585001(D -9 12 AAS - 104 4] 1CSABB21001]0  -256 30] |ICSAB897001IN -6 40
csaes86001|D  -11 | 12]|csasrad00ilc 24||csass22001|s  -z0 | 30|lcsaesssoni|n .7 40
CSAGSBTODIID .14 12]1CSAB745004(G -2 24| 1CSABB23001|2 -3 30| |ICSAG89S001|N -8 40
CSAGH88001ID - 16 1211 CSAB747004G -5 24| | CSA6824001|y - 32 30] |CSAB200001(N - 12 40
CSA6591001|D - 18 12] |CSA6748001|G -6 24| 1CsAG825001]) -33 30] [CSAG301101|N  -13 40
GSAE682001(D - 20 120 |CSAB7490011G -7 24] | CSAB828001|) -34 301 JCSAG902001IN -20 40
CSAE693001|1D - 21 12]|CSAE750004|1G -9 24| 1€SABB27001|J -35 30] |[CSAGSO3001M1|N - 24 40
CSAB694001|D -24 12] |CSA6751101|G 11 24| |cSA6828001 K -1 32| |ICSAG904001|N . 25 40
CSABBYS001E -4 14] |CSAG675210% G - 12 24| |CSABB2O001IK -4 32] |ICSAG06001IN - 27 40
c5A6690001[E  -13 | 14]|csae7s3c01|c 19 | 24|lcsasszoooi|k -5 32| |esneonrooin 28 | 40
CSAB702001|E - 14 14] |CSAG754004|1G - 20 24| | CSABB3I100|K -6 32| |ICSAG908001IN - 29 40
CSAB7030D1|E - 186 14] |€CSAB755Q01)1G - 25 24]1CSAB832101|K - 18 321 |CSAG909001IN - 32 40
CSAB704001(E - 18 14] |CSA6756001G - 27 24]1cSAB833001|K - 19 32] |CSAE910001|IN - 33 40
csa6705001(E  -20 | 14]|csasrsioot|c .28 | 24||csasszacot|k -8 32| lcsaeorioofn  -38 | 40
CSAG707001|E - 21 14] |CSA6760001|1G - 32 24| |CSABB35001|K -9 32| ICSAB912001IN  -44 40
CSAB711001(E - 24 14]1CSAG7610041G - 36 24 | CSABE38001|K - 10 321 |CSAG912001|N - 45 40
csas712001|F  -30 | 1a]lcsaere200ilc .38 | 24||csasazmoai|lk - 12 | 32||csaeatsooi|n .48 | a0
CSAB713001|E - 3t 14]1CSAB783001|G - 40 24| |CSABR38001|IK - 14 321 |ICSAG6915001IN -850 40
csa6714001[E  -32 | 14]|csae7esontic  -41 | 24|lcsaesasoot|lk  -15 | 32||csasetsocoifn  -s1 | a0
CSAB718001|AA2 - 3 82l |csasresoot|c a3 | za||csassaooot|k -6 | 32|lcsasvisovi|n  cs2 | 4o
CSAG718001(F1 - 103 18] |CSAG766QD1|G  -46 241 1 CSAG841001|L -1 34| |CSAG320001IN  -56 40
AA2 -4 a2llcsasreronilc  -47 | 24||csassadpni|L -2 3a| |csasoz200N .59 | a0
csa6720001|F1 - 105 | 18]|csas7escot|c  -53 | 24||csassasooi|L -5 34| lcsae923001|N  -61 | 40
AA2 -6 82 1CSAB76900G  -60 241 1CSABS848001|L -7 34| |CSAB924001|N - 62 40
CSAR721001|F1 - 108 18] |CSAB7T000Y(G - 61 24| | CSABR49001]I -8 34| |CSABI25001|IN - 63 40
AA2 -9 821 |CSA6T?1001)G  -63 24| 1CsAB851001|L - 11 34| |CSA6926001|N -84 40
C3a6726001|F1 - 111 18] |CSAG7T2004|G -65 26] | CsAaBgs52001|L  -12 34] | CSAGO27001IN -85 40
Aa2 .11 | 82||esas7rator|H s 28|lcsases3oot|L .15 | 34||csasg2go01|n 65 | 40
csae727001fF1 -77 | 18]|csas7rEzoiH -8 28||csasss7001|L  -20 | 3a||csasszsopi|n 67 | 40
CSAB728001|F3 -1 22| |CSAG6777001H -9 28| CsSAB858001|L - 21 34| [CSA6930001|IN - 71 42
AAT-3 76l lcsas778301iH -0 | 28||csassseooi|L  -z3 | za||csaeezzoniln  -r2 | 42
csA6729001F3 -15 | 22l|csasrarooi -3 | 28||csasseocoi|L  -25 | 34||csasszsocin .87 | a2
AAT 11 78] |CSAG782004|H 16 28] |CSARBE1001|L 29 34| [CSA6937101|N  -88 42
CSAB731001(F3 -2 221 |CSAG783001(H 4 28] |CSAB863001|L - 31 34] [CSAG33BOCIIN -89 42
A/ -4 76| | CSAG784001H - 17 28| | CSAB864001|L -32 34| |CSAGI39001IN  -80 42

Sp 102] | CSA6785001|H 18 28] | CSABBGS5001|L -33 34| [CSAGY40001|IN - 91 42
CSA6732001|F3 -3 22| |csae7a6001[H -1 28|lcsassescot|L  -35 | 34|lcsaseatomi|n -8z | 42
AAl1 -5 76l |CSA6787001(H 23 28l1csAeee70a1|L -39 34| |CSA6942001{N - 96 42

Sp 101]|csas78g001|H  -25 | z8|lcsassesoni|aaz-15 | 82||csasssqcoilrt -2 44
CSAB733001(F3 - 26 22| CSAG79000t|H - 27 28] 1CSABEBBIOTIL - 91 36| |CSAB945001|P1 -3 44
AAT - 21 78] |CSAE6791001H - 30 28] |CSAB872001|L - 57 38| |CSA6947101|(Pt . B 44
CSAB734001(F3 - 30 22 |CSAB879200tH . 32 28| 1CSAB873001|L  -68 36] JlCSA6948101|P1 . 6 44
AA1L - 25 78] 1CSAB793001|H  -33 28 AA2 - 21 82] |CSA6949001|P1 -7 44

as5-85 | oal|csasrasont|n .35 | 28||csass7acoi|l  -s2 | 36||csasssaoot|pr -a | a4
csas735001|F3 .34 | 22||csasresoorfH 36 | 28]|csassrsom|L .72 | a8||csasssiooilp1 12 | 44
AA1.20 | 78]l|csas7orooiin .42 | 28|lcsassrecci|L  -7a | 38||csasgs2001|Pt -13 | a4
CSAB736001|F3 -36 22| |CSAG79800t(H -43 28] |CSABB77001|L  -75 36| |CSAB953001|P1 - 15 44
AN 31 78] |CSA6799001|H 45 28] | CSAB878001|L .78 361 [CSAGI54001|P1 - 16 44

=
=




#58] / Index

CODE _ |REF NO page]| CODE |REF NO Page|]] CODE [REF NO Pagel| CODE REF NO Page
CSAB955001|P1 - 21 4411 CSATJ080T1IR -7 56| | CSATC740C 1P - 10 50' Csa712300'Y -5 74
CSAB95610YP1 - 24 4411 CSATI11001|R - 10 56 AA4 118 | 88f| CSA724001|Y - 14 74
CSABA57001|P1 - 25 44| CSATD12001|1X - 18 72| |CSATC730€1(Q1 - 21 s2)| CsAa712700%|2  -73 | 100
CSABI5800|FP1 - 28 44]|CSATO12001|1X  -20 72 AA4 - 46 ssf| CsA7128002  -74 | 100
CSAGSS3001|P1 - 31 4411C5A7014001|X - 24 72 AAS - 42 921 CSAT7329001|Z  -79 | 100
CSAB860101|P1 - 33 44]| CSATD1E001|Jt -4 64| | CSATC770C1|Q1 - 40 52§ | CSA7131001|Ft -113 ] 18
(SABI61001|P1 - 34 44 1CSA7I17001|Jt -5 64 AA4 - 65 88 AAZ -2 82
CSAGI62001|P1 - 35 4411 CSA7D18021|Jt - T 64 AAS - 60 Q2§ CSA7134001|P1 - 10 44
CSAGIG3001|P1 - 59 44]1CS5A701C001|Jt -8 G4| |CSATC730C1(F2 -1 2OI CSA7149001F2 -7 20
CSAGY65001|P1 - 70 46]| CSA702C001|Jt -9 64| | CSA7CBI0CH|F2 -2 20 AAS-10 92
CSABS66001P1 - 72 46| CSA7021001|J1 - 10 64 AAS5 . 3 82} CEAT15010Y|F2 -9 20
CSAB969101|P2 -7 48| CSATI22001|Jt - 11 64| |CSATC821C1(F2 -4 ZOI AA5 - 12 g2
CSAB970001|P2 -8 48]|CSA7D23001|J1 -13 64| |CSATCB30C1|F2 -5 20} |CSATIG110F2 - 10 20
CSAG97100|P2 -4 48| CSA7024001|Jt - 17 64 AAS 8 G2 AA5 13 92

AL4 107 | 88]JCSA7027001|Jt 19 64| | CSATC850C1 U2 1 66} | CSA7152001|F3 58 22
CSARA72001 P2 - 1D 48| CSATIZE001|Jt - 20 64| |CSATCRI0CSp 101 | CSA7Ra004 |1 - 14 A4
CSABI73001P2 .12 48| CSA7D31001|J2 - 11 66| | CSATCB70C1|AAT - B 76f | CSAT717520t|P2 - 14 48
CSAB6974001|P2 -5 48] |CSA7032001|J2 -4 66 Sy 101] | CSA7176003|F* -3 16

AN4 108 | 88]|CSAT7D32001|J2 -9 66| | CSATCBB0C1|AANT - 8 7 F1 .10 16
CSAB975101|P2 - 15 48]1CSA7I34001|J2 - 12 66 Sp 101] | CSA717800|N - 95 42
CSABa77001|P2 - 21 48] | CSA7I35001|J2 - 13 66| |CSA7C830C1(AAT -8 76F| CSAT18B001|F3 - 11 22
CSAB979001|P2 25 48] | CSATD37001|2 41 98 Sp 101 AA1 6 76|
CSAB980001|P2 - 3D 48]|CSA7038001|2 -64 100]| |CSA7COI0C1|F3 - 14 22| | CSA787001|F3 -8 22
CSAB981001|P3 - 11 50]JCSA7D43001|=1 - 81 18 AA1-8 76 ABT-3 76|

P3 -32 S0 JCSA/044001|A - 38 2 Sp 101 CEAZ204101 L -1/ 34
CSAGBIB2001|P3 - 17 SOJ|CSATI4EQQ1|J2 - 29 66| |C3SATCH10C(Sp 101] | CSA729300: v - 15 68

AA2 . 29 82| CSA7047001|J2 - 30 66| |CSATCY20CT1[AAT -5 76§ GSA747600 X -1 72
CSAGI83R0HAA2 30 82]|CSA7O5COD1|1=1 85 18 Sp 101] | CEA7480001|X 8 72
CSAB983101P3 - 19 S0J|CSA7I52001|=1 - 97 18| JCSATCI30C1|AAT -5 76} CEA748800% Y - 27 68
CSABIR4NNPI - 2D a0 AA4 -12(1 | 88 Sp 101 | CEATAR400 ] PT - 17 44

AAZ - 31 82| CSA7054001|=1 - 98 18| JCSATCY40C1|AAT - 5 7 Pl -22 44
CGAGI85001Y 11 - 59 28 AAd - 121 88 Sp 1011 | CEA752600|QT -1 52
CSABLBBO01|AA2 - 37 82]|CSA7358001|72 - 12 20| JCSATCS50CF3 - 10 22 AAS - 26 86|
CSAB986101|P3 - 25 50 AAd -3 86 AA1-5 7 AAS - 22 g2
CSABIB7001|P3 - 28 50]JCSATD5€001|172 - 13 20 Sp 101] | CSATR270Q|F1 .16 16

AA2 - 39 82 AAd -4 B8G| | GSATCI70C1(AAY -7 76} | CSA7531001 B - 47 6
CSAB9BB001QzZ -1 34 AAS - 18 92 Sp 102} | CSA7534001|Sp 102

AA1 35 78] |CSA706C001|~2 16 20| JCSATCS8QC1(AAT 7 76} | CSA7535001|Sp 102
CSAB989001|Qez -2 54 AAd - 73 88 Sp 102] | CSA7536001|Sp 101

AA1 - 35 78] | CSA7D610D1|=2 .17 20| |CSATCE30C1|AAT - 7 76F | CRA753700¢|Sp 101
CSABSS000 1| AAT - 37 78 AAd - 74 a8 5p 102] | CEA7546001 L - 90 36
CSABGS0101|1Q2 3 54 AAS 69 94| |CSAT10J0CI(F3 13 22 Sp 103
CSAB99100%|Q2 -4 54]| CSA7363001]- -60 36 AA1-7 6| CSATS4710 L - 4B 34

AR .39 78 AA4 - 97 88 5p 102F| CeA735000|F2 - 38 20
CSA699200t|1Q2 -5 54| CSA7I64001|.  -40 34| |CSAT1020C1(AA1 - 4 7 F3 -32 22

AN - 4D 78 AN4 -103 | 88 Sp 102 AAL-27 78
CSABY94001|Q2 -6 34]|CSA7I6E001|. - 70 36| JCSATI030C1AAT -4 78 AAL - 23 86

AAT -4 78 AAd-106 | B8 Sp 102 AAS - B7 94
CSAB99BO01|Q2Z - 12 54 Sp 103| JCSAT1040C1|AAT - 4 76f | CSA755100|F2 - 58 20

AA1 - 47 78]1€SA7067101)P2 -2 48 Sp 102 F3 -56 22
CSABIGBO0AAT - 52 78 AAZ - 28 82| |CSAT1050C1|F3 -9 22 AAT - 81 80
(S5A6998101|Q2 - 17 54]| CSA7268021|23 -1 50 AA1-4 76 AA4 - G2 88
CSABIY9D0 T AAT - 53 78 AA4 - 109 | 88 Sp 102 AAS - 106 | 94
(SAB992101|Q2 - 18 54]|€CSATI6C001|23 -2 50| |[CSATI050CT(AAL - 10 76F | CSATAS500 | Ft - 101 18
CSA7001001Q2 23 54 AA4 110 | 88 Sp 102 AA4 124 | S0

AA1-58 7RICSATITCOD1P3 -3 A0] | CSATINTOC|Sp 103kl csazasenn|a - 11 ?
CSA7002001|AAT - 6D 78 AA4 - 111 88| | CSAT1080C1(5p 103F| CEA756700 | Sp 103
CSA7002101|Qz - 25 54]|CSA7I71001|P3 -4 50| | CSA71090€1|Sp 103} | CSA7568007|Sp 103
CSA7003001102 -23 54 AA4-112 | 8B||CSAT1120C1|5p 103 L -81 36

ALY - 63 /8LICSA/I 200123 -5 50| JCSA 11100 Sp 103 AARS - 9B 84
CSA700500 R -2 56 AANd - 113 | B8] JCSA71130C1|V - 47 68} CSA758000% U1 - 38 G4
CSA7008001|R -3 56| €SA7073001|°3 -8 sg||csari2ioci|y -2 74} CSATSBI00|UZ - 24 66
CSA/00/009|R -5 56 AA4 -116 | B8|JCSA1220C1|Y -3 /4] | CEA75830U U -28 64

m

#535| / Index
CODE _|REF NO Fage][ CODE |REF NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Fage][ CODE | REF NO Page
csarmsavolur 2y | oa]|csa7eo4001|ans - 1 y2
CSA7585001|U1 - 30 64] | CSATBOS0Q01|AANS - 17 374
csa7586001 U1 -31 | 64]|csaza06001|ans-16 | ¢2
(CSA7587001|U1 -33 64] |CSA7807001|ANS - 68 ¢4
cSA7588001(U1 - 34 | 64 |cSA7808001|ANs - 15 | 2
CSA7589001|U1 - 35 64 | CSA7973001|F1 - 69 18
CSA7591101|U2 - 16 66 | CSA7974001|F1 70 18
csA7s92101(U2 - 17 | oo]|csa7orsoor|rr - 74 18
cSA7593001(U2 - 18 | e8]|csareTeooi|r1 . 118 | 1R
csa7594001|uz - 19 | es||csargs001F1 -1 | 18
€SA7595001(u1 -37 | o64]|Csaroragot|r1 - 118 | 18
CSA7596001|U2 - 21 66] |CSABN0 1001 M - 11 38
csAa7s97001(u2 22 | e6]|csasooagot|ut -s0 | €4
CSA7598001(U2 - 20 66] |CSA8009001|N . 98 12
CSA76030018B -39 6] | CSA8011001|N 100 42
CSA7613001|L  -863 36] | CSABOLBOVTUT - 12 G4
A2 22 82] |CSA8094001|P2 - 16 48
AA4-98 | 88]|csagnasnoi|P? -a7 | 48
csa7614001|L -84 | 36]|csasioicorln 103 | 42
AA2 - 23 82] |CSA8118001|U1 - 27 €4
AA4 - 99 88]|CSAB120101|U2 - 15 €6
csare1s001|L -67 | 3s||csasiziooic -3 24
AA2 26 82] |CSAB279001|IN - 55 40
AA4 - 102 88
csa7e34101lL 86 | 38
CSA7726001|1AA3 - 4 84
cSA7727001(AA3 - 10 | 84
CSA7728001|AAT - 3 76|
£SA7748001(AA1 - 2 76
CSA7749001|AAT -6 76
CSAT7S0001[AA - 1 76
CSA7751001]1AAT - 2 76
CSAT752001|AAT - 1 76|
CSA7753001|AA1 -3 76
CSA7/54001|AAY 2 i
£SA7755001(AA1 -6 76
CSA7756001[AA1 - 1 76
CSATT57001[AAD - 3 6
CSA7758001|AAY - 2 76
CSAT762001|AAT -6 76
CSA7764001|AAT -1 76
CSA7768001[AAT - 2 7
CSA7771001[AA1 - 1 76
CSA7773001[AAZ - 1 82
CSA7775001|AA3 - 2 84
CsA77760101[AAR - 8 84
CSA7777001|AA3 1 84
CSA7778001 Q1 -2 52
Q2 -13 54
AAT - 48 7
AAd .27 | 8B
AAS .23 | 92
CSA7779001|AA3 - 2 84
CSAT7B0001|AAS - 8 84
CSA7781001|AAS - 1 84
CSA7782001[AN4 - 2 86
CSA7783001|AA4 95 | 88
C5A7784001[An4 - 1 86
CSA7793001|F1 - 115 | 18
CSA7794001|S2 - 12 60}
CSA7795001|F1 - 114 | 18
CSA7802001|AAS - 2 92
CSA7803101]AAS 7 92

12




